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GENERAL NOTES

ABV ABOVE FLEX FLEXIBLE PL GL PLATE GLASS WT WEIGHT
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR FLR FLOOR PLYWD PLYWOOD WPT WORKING POINT
AWC ACCENT WALLCOVERING FD FLOOR DRAIN PT POINT + PLUS OR MINUS
ACC ACCESS / ACCESSIBLE FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
ACFL ACCESS FLOOR FTG FOOTING PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT
AP ACCESS PANEL FDTN FOUNDATION PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
ACST ACOUSTICAL FUR FURRING/FURRED PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
AC)T ACOUSTICAL (CLG) TILE FR FRAME PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
ACWC ACOUSTIC WALLCOVERING FS FULL SIZE PT PORCELAIN TILE
ADJ ADJACENT GA GAUGE PL PROPERTY LINE
ADJ ADJUSTABLE GALV GALVANIZED QT QUARRY TILE
AGGR AGGREGATE GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR R RADIUS
ALT ALTERNATE GL GLASS/GLAZING REF REFERENCE
ALUM ALUMINUM GD GRADE/GRADING REFR REFRIGERATOR
ANC ANCHOR / ANCHORAGE GYP GYPSUM REINF REINFORCED
AB ANCHOR BOLT GYP BD GYPSUM BOARD REQD REQUIRED
ANOD ANODIZED HH HANDHOLE RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
APPROX APPROXIMATE HDBD HARD BOARD RESIL RESILIENT
ARCH ARCHITECT(URAL) HDW HARDWARE RET RETURN
AD AREA DRAIN HDR HEADER RA RETURN AIR
AUTO AUTOMATIC HTG HEATING RVS REVERSE
BSMT BASEMENT HVAC HEATING / VENTILATION / AIR CONDITIONING REV REVISION
BRG BEARING HT HEIGHT RH RIGHT HAND
BRG PL BEARING PLATE HEX HEXAGON(AL) ROW RIGHT OF WAY
BM BENCH MARK HP HIGH POINT R RISER
BITUM BITUMINOUS HC HOLLOW CORE RVT RIVET
BLK BLOCK(ING) HM HOLLOW METAL RD ROOF DRAIN
BD BOARD HB HOSE BIB RFG ROOFING
BOC BOTTOM OF CURB HORIZ HORIZONTAL RM ROOM
BLDG BUILDING INCL INCLUDE(D) RO ROUGH OPENING
BUR BUILT UP ROOF ID INSIDE DIAMETER RB RUBBER BASE
C CHANNEL INSUL INSULATE / INSULATION SCHED SCHEDULE
CAB CABINET INT INTERIOR SECT SECTION
CPT CARPET INV INVERT SHT SHEET
CPB CARPET BASE JT JOINT SHT GL SHEET GLASS
CPD CARPET PAD JST JOIST SHWR SHOWER
CSMT CASEMENT J-BOX JUNCTION BOX SIM SIMILAR
CB CATCH BASIN KPL KICKPLATE Ss SOLID SURFACE
CTR CENTER KIT KITCHEN SPKR SPEAKER
CLG CEILING KO KNOCKOUT SPEC SPECIFICATION
CLGHT CEILING HEIGHT LAM LAMINATE sQ SQUARE
CM CENTIMETER LAV LAVATORY SF SQUARE FEET
CER CERAMIC LB LAG BOLT SST STAINLESS STEEL
CT CERAMIC TILE LH LEFT HAND Ss SANITARY SEWER
CWT CERAMIC WALL TILE L LENGTH STD STANDARD
CLO CLOSET LT LIGHT STA STATION
coL COLUMN LTWT LIGHT WEIGHT ST STEEL
CIR CIRCLE LTL LINTEL SD STORM DRAIN
CONC CONCRETE LL LIVE LOAD STOR STORAGE
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT LVR LOUVER STRUCT STRUCTURAL
CONT CONTINUOUS/CONTINUE MH MANHOLE SuUspP SUSPENDED
CORR CORRIDOR MFR MANUFACTURE(ER)(ING) SYM SYMMETRICAL
CFCI CONTRACTOR FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED MAS MASONRY SYNTH SYNTHETIC
cJ CONTROL JOINT MO MASONRY OPENING SYs SYSTEM
CUFT CUBIC FOOT MATL MATERIAL STC SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS
CU YD CUBIC YARD MAX MAXIMUM TEL TELEPHONE
DL DEAD LOAD MECH MECHANICAL v TELEVISION
DTL DETAIL MED MEDIUM TEMP TEMPORARY / TEMPERATURE
DIAG DIAGONAL MEMB MEMBRANE TMPD TEMPERED
DIA DIAMETER MTL METAL TFCI TENANT FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
DIM DIMENSION MTFR METAL FURRING TFTI TENANT FURNISHED TENANT INSTALLED
DEPT DEPARTMENT M METER THK THICK(NESS)
DISP DISPENSER MM MILLIMETER THRES THRESHOLD
DBL DOUBLE MIN MINIMUM TINT TINTED
DH DOUBLE HUNG MIR MIRROR TYP TYPICAL
DN DOWN MISC MISCELLANEOUS TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
DS DOWNSPOUT MOD MODULAR (MODULE) TOL TOLERANCE
DWR DRAWER MTD MOUNTED T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
DWG DRAWING MOV MOVABLE TOS TOP OF SLAB
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN MULL MULLION TOST TOP OF STEEL
EA EACH NAT NATURAL TOW TOP OF WALL
EDF ELECTRIC DRINKING FOUNTAIN NRC NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT TOC TOP OF CURB / CONCRETE
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER NR NOISE REDUCTION TB TOWEL BAR
ELEC ELECTRIC NOM NOMINAL T TREAD
EPB ELECTRIC PANELBOARD NFHB NON FREEZE HOSE BIB UNFIN UNFINISH(ED)
EMER EMERGENCY NIC NOT IN CONTRACT UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
EL ELEVATION NTS NOT TO SCALE UR URINAL
ELEV ELEVATOR ocC ON CENTER VJ V(EE) JOINT
ENCL ENCLOSURE OoPQ OPAQUE VAR VARNISH
EQ EQUAL OPNG OPENING VNR VENEER
EQUIP EQUIPMENT OPP OPPOSITE VER. VERIFY
ESCAL ESCALATOR oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER VEST VESTIBULE
EXIST EXISTING OPH OPPOSITE HAND VERT VERTICAL
EJ EXPANSION JOINT OA OVERALL VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
EXP EXPOSED OH OVERHEAD (OVERHANG) VF VINYL FLOORING
EXT EXTERIOR OFCI OWNER FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED VWC VINYL WALL COVERING
FWC FABRIC WALL COVERING OFOI OWNER FURNISHED OWNER INSTALLED VB VINYL BASE
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE PT PAINT(ED) WSCT WAINSCOT
FOF FACE OF FINISH PR PAIR WT WALL TILE
FOM FACE OF MASONRY PNL PANEL wC WATER CLOSET
FOS FACE OF STUDS PRKG PARKING WRB WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER
FF FINISH FLOOR PTN PARTITION WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
FIN FINISH PVMT PAVEMENT WDW WINDOW
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PED PEDESTAL W/O WITHOUT
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET PERF PERFORATE(D) WH WATER HEATER
FHS FIRE HOSE STATION PLAS PLASTIC WGL WIRED GLASS
FPL FIREPLACE PL PLATE WM WIRE MESH
FG FIXED GLASS PLAS PLASTER WD WOOD
FWC FABRIC WALL COVERING PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE WB WOOD BASE
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GENERAL

IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THE ARCHITECT HAS DESIGNED THIS PROJECT AS A
MULTIFAMILY RENTAL PROJECT, AND DOES NOT FORESEE THAT THE PROJECT WILL
BE CONVERTED INTO CONDOMINIUMS OR TO ANY ALTERNATE OCCUPANCY. THE
ARCHITECT, ITS AGENTS AND CONSULTANTS ARE IN NO WAY LIABLE OR
RESPONSIBLE TO ANY PARTY FOR ANY CONSEQUENCE, FINANCIAL OR OTHERWISE,
ARISING OR ALLEGEDLY ARISING OR RELATING IN ANY MANNER TO A CONVERSION OF
THE PROJECT FROM A MULTIFAMILY RENTAL PROJECT, INCLUDING BY WAY OF
ILLUSTRATION AND NOT LIMITATION, ISSUES RELATING TO THE DESIGN,
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PROJECT.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION MEETS OR
EXCEEDS APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARD PRACTICES, INCLUDING ALL FEDERAL,
STATE, LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS AND
REGULATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY VIOLATION OF
THE SAME AND SHALL MAKE ALL WORK ACCEPTABLE TO THE JURISDICTIONAL
AUTHORITY INVOLVED WITHOUT COST OR TIME TO THE PROJECT. REFERENCE CODE
SUMMARY FOR APPLICABLE CODES ON SHEET AGO03.

THIS PROJECT IS TO BE COMPLETED IN ONE PHASE.

ALL GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO THE ENTIRE SCOPE OF THIS TOTAL PROJECT AND
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS (DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, ADDENDUMS,
SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWINGS, ETC.).

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR CENTERLINE OF OPENING, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. DIMENSIONS / NOTES NOTED AS "CLEAR" ARE MEASURED FROM
OUTERMOST FINISHED FACE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO TRIM, TILE, FACE OF
COUNTERTOP, ETC.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SCHEDULING, SUBMITTALS, AND
WORK TO ENSURE EFFICIENT AND ORDERLY SEQUENCE OF INSTALLATION OF
INTERDEPENDENT CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS WITH PROVISIONS FOR
ACCOMMODATING ITEMS TO BE INSTALLED LATER. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL SPACE REQUIREMENTS, SUPPORTS, AND
INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE
PROTECTION WORK WHICH ARE INDICATED DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON DRAWINGS
PRIOR TO INITIATING WORK. ROUTING SHOWN FOR PIPES, DUCTS AND CONDUIT
SHALL BE FOLLOWED AS CLOSELY AS PRACTICABLE WITH SPACE UTILIZED
EFFICIENTLY TO MAXIMIZE ACCESSIBILITY FOR OTHER INSTALLATIONS, FOR
MAINTENANCE, AND FOR REPAIR. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT
UTILITY REQUIREMENTS AND CHARACTERISTICS OF NEW OPERATING EQUIPMENT
ARE COMPATIBLE WITH BUILDING UTILITIES PRIOR TO PROCUREMENT OR
INSTALLATION, AND SHALL COORDINATE WORK OF VARIOUS TRADES HAVING
INTERDEPENDENT RESPONSIBILITIES FOR INSTALLING, CONNECTING TO, AND
PLACING IN SERVICE SUCH EQUIPMENT. ANY REQUIRED CHANGES OR ADJUSTMENTS
TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

ALL SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT AND/OR
ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANT AND IF APPLICABLE MUST BE RESUBMITTED TO AND
APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE JURISDICTIONAL AUTHORITY. FAILURE TO FOLLOW
THIS PROCEDURE MAY RESULT IN THE REJECTION OF SOME OR ALL WORK
INSTALLED, REGARDLESS OF THE STATUS OF THE WORK, AT THE SOLE EXPENSE OF
THE CONTRACTOR.

ALL MATERIAL FINISH AND COLOR SELECTIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER
AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCUREMENT AND INSTALLATION. FAILURE TO FOLLOW
THIS PROCEDURE MAY RESULT IN THE REJECTION OF SOME OR ALL WORK
INSTALLED, REGARDLESS OF THE STATUS OF THE WORK, AT THE SOLE EXPENSE OF
THE CONTRACTOR.

ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN ANY SCHEDULE OR DRAWINGS DO NOT RELIEVE THE
CONTRACTOR(S) FROM EXECUTING WORK INTENDED IN THE DRAWINGS OR
DESCRIBED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL BEAR THE TOTAL EXPENSE FOR AND SHALL REPAIR TO
EXISTING CONDITIONS, ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT,
IMPROVEMENTS, UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, PIPING OR CONDUIT NOT INDICATED IN
THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS TO RECEIVE ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS OR
REMOVAL.

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES. IN THE EVENT OF
OMISSION OF NECESSARY DIMENSION(S), THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

INSTALL ALL ITEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS, EXCEPT THAT THE SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN, WHERE THE MORE
STRINGENT, SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY
CONFLICTS IMMEDIATELY AND BEFORE PROCEEDING.

ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, SECURITY, UTILITY, CABLE TV OR
TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS NOT TO BE IN CONFLICT WITH
ANY DOOR, WINDOW, SHUTTER PANEL OR POINT OF TRANSITION BETWEEN 2 OR
MORE FINISH MATERIALS.

MOISTURE PROTECTION

1.

CONTRACTOR TO ASSURE THAT ALL FINISH CONDITIONS PROVIDE POSITIVE
DRAINAGE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE, AT ALL DOORS, AND ALL OTHER EXTERIOR
LOCATIONS.

FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT THE ENTRANCE OF
WATER AT OPENINGS IN OR PROJECTIONS THROUGH EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.
ALL EXTERIOR EXPOSED WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SUCH MANNER AS TO
ASSURE WEATHER TIGHT CONDITION. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL CAULKING
AND WEATHER BARRIER MATERIALS REQUIRED TO ASSURE A WEATHER TIGHT
CONDITION.

PROPER WEATHER PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BEHIND VENEER WALLS TO
ENSURE THAT PROPER WEATHER TIGHT CONDITIONS EXIST AND PROPER DRAINAGE
BEHIND VENEER WALL IS PROVIDED.

THERMAL PROTECTION

1.

ALL OCCUPIED SPACES SHALL RECEIVE AN INSULATION BARRIER THAT IS
CONTINUOUS AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL, CEILING AND FLOOR SURFACES.

FIRE RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION

1.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL FIRE RESISTANT RATINGS SHALL
COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARD PRACTICES INCLUDING ALL
FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES. REFER TO BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
ON SHEET AGO03.

APPROVED FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT MEMBRANE OR
THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF RATED ASSEMBLIES FOR ALL MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED.

ALL WALLS/PARTITIONS INCLUDING ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ON ALL SIDES
ENCLOSING VERTICAL OPENINGS SUCH AS STAIRWAYS, UTILITY SHAFTS AND
ELEVATOR SHAFTS WHICH ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
SHALL EXTEND FROM FLOOR TO FLOOR OR FLOOR TO ROOF. THESE WALLS /
PARTITIONS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH ALL CONCEALED SPACES SUCH AS
THE INTERSTITIAL SPACE ABOVE THE CEILING MEMBRANE. THE SUPPORTING
STRUCTURE SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN
THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED FOR THE VERTICAL ENCLOSURE. WHERE
THE OPENINGS ARE OFFSET AT INTERMEDIATE FLOORS, THE OFFSET AND FLOOR
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF CONSTRUCTION HAVING A FIRE RESISTANCE OF NOT
LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR THE ENCLOSING PARTITIONS.

CORRIDOR PARTITIONS, SMOKESTOP PARTITIONS, HORIZONTAL EXIT PARTITIONS,
EXIT ENCLOSURES, AND FIRE RATED WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE PROTECTED
OPENINGS SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY AND PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS OR
STENCILING IN A MANNER ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
SUCH IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE ABOVE ANY DECORATIVE CEILING AND IN
CONCEALED SPACES. SUGGESTED WORDING: "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER -
PROTECT ALL OPENINGS".

COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES, BEAMS, LINTELS OR OTHER STRUCTURAL STEEL
MEMBERS THAT SUPPORT MORE THAN TWO FLOORS OR ONE FLOOR AND ROOF, OR
SUPPORT A LOAD BEARING WALL OR A NON-LOADBEARING WALL MORE THAN TWO
STORIES HIGH SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY PROTECTED ON ALL SIDES FOR THE FULL
LENGTH WITH MATERIALS HAVING THE REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING.

FIRE BLOCKING

1.

WALLS AND STUD PARTITIONS SHALL BE FIREBLOCKED AT ALL FLOORS, CEILINGS AND
ROOFS. FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF APPROVED MATERIALS AS SPECIFIED BY
THE BUILDING CODE. MATERIAL SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED IN PLACE.

FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL WALLS AND PARTITIONS TO CUT OFF ALL
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AND TO FORM A
FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN FLOORS AND BETWEEN THE UPPER FLOOR AND THE ROOF
OR ATTIC SPACE.

THE ANNULAR SPACE AROUND PIPES, TUBES, CONDUIT, WIRES, CABLES AND VENTS
SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL BUILDING CODES.

FIREBLOCKING SHALL NOT BE COVERED OR CONCEALED UNTIL INSPECTED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL.

DRAFTSTOPPING

1.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL DRAFTSTOPPING REQUIRED BY CODE.
DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE OF APPROVED MATERIALS AND ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.

DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIAL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1/2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD, .375
INCH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL, .375 INCH PARTICLE BOARD OR OTHER MATERIAL
APPROVED BY THE REGULATORY AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION.

IN ALL R-2 OCCUPANCIES, DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL FLOOR/CEILING
SPACES WITHIN OR ADJACENT TO R-2 OCCUPANCIES ABOVE AND IN LINE WITH
DWELLING UNIT SEPARATIONS UNLESS BUILDING (INCLUDING CONCEALED SPACES) IS
EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

IN ALL R-2 OCCUPANCIES DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SUBDIVIDE
CONCEALED ROOF SPACES ABOVE AND IN LINE WITH DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION
WALLS THAT DO NOT EXTEND TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING ABOVE
UNLESS BUILDING (INCLUDING CONCEALED SPACES) IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT
WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

CONTINUOUS EXTERIOR CORNICES OF WOOD, OR OF WOOD FRAMES, SHALL BE
DRAFTSTOPPED AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 20'-0".

CONCEALED OVERHANGS SHALL BE DRAFTSTOPPED AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING
20'-0".

FIRE STOPPING

1.

DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL DETAILS. IF FIELD CONDITIONS DO NOT MATCH

REQUIREMENTS OF TYPICAL DETAILS, APPROVED ALTERNATE DETAILS SHALL BE

UTILIZED. FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS NEED TO BE VERIFIED FOR

COMPLIANCE WITH THE DETAILS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

*+  MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM WIDTH OF JOINTS

+ TYPE AND THICKNESS OF FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION

+  THE MINIMUM ASSEMBLY RATING OF THE FIRESTOP ASSEMBLY SHALL MEET OR
EXCEED THE HIGHEST RATING OF THE ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION

REFERENCES:

+  UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORIES FIRE RESISTANCE CERTIFICATIONS DATABASE
*+ NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

* ALL GOVERNING LOCAL AND REGIONAL BUILDING CODES

FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLATION MUST MEET REQUIREMENTS OF:
+ ASTM E-814 (UL 1479) TESTED ASSEMBLIES THAT PROVIDE A FIRE RATING EQUAL
TO THAT OF CONSTRUCTION BEING PENETRATED

ALL RATED THROUGH-PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PROMINENTLY LABELED WITH THE
FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

ATTENTION: FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY

UL SYSTEM #

PRODUCT(S) USED

HOURLY RATING (F-RATING)

INSTALLATION DATE

FIRE SUPPRESSION & FIRE ALARMS

1.

SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARDWIRED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AS REQUIRED BY
CODE.

ONLY APPROVED SPRINKLERS AND DEVICES SHALL BE USED IN AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEMS. SHOP DRAWINGS SHOWING COMPLETE LAYOUT OF THE
SYSTEM SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL FOR PERMIT AND APPROVAL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

FIRE HOSE THREADS USED IN CONNECTION WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
SHALL BE APPROVED AND COMPATIBLE WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT HOSE THREADS.

GLAZING

1.

GLAZING INCLUDING GLASS MIRRORS AT ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DESCRIBED
BY THE BUILDING CODE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SAFETY GLAZING. ALL
SAFETY GLAZING SHOULD BE TEMPERED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

M.E.P.

1.

ELECTRICAL BOXES LOCATED ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF A 1 HOUR RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY MUST BE SEPARATED BY A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF 24".

ELECTRICAL BOXES LOCATED ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF A 2 HOUR RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY MUST BE SEPARATED BY A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF 24".

EXIT SIGNAGE

1.

MEANS OF EGRESS AND EXITS SHALL BE MARKED PER THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
AND AS REQUIRED BY THE REGULATORY AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION USING
APPROVED EXIT SIGNAGE.

AN INDEPENDENT AND SEPARATE SOURCE OF POWER IS PROVIDED FOR ALL EXIT
SIGNAGE AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

1.

WHERE REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, THE CONTRACTOR,
OWNER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE SHALL SUBMIT A STATEMENT OF SPECIAL
INSPECTIONS AS A CONDITION FOR PERMIT ISSUANCE.

WHERE SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED, THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL
OBTAIN CLEARANCE FROM THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. COPIES OF THE INSPECTION REPORT(S) TO BE FILED
BY THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR(S) SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE OWNER OR THE
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING,
COORDINATION AND EXPENSES INVOLVED IN ANY AND ALL SPECIAL INSPECTIONS.

THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL BE A QUALIFIED PERSON, WHO SHALL DEMONSTRATE
COMPETENCE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, FOR INSPECTION OF
THE PARTICULAR TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION OR OPERATION REQUIRING SPECIAL
INSPECTION. THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL PROVIDE WRITTEN DOCUMENTATION TO
THE BUILDING OFFICIAL DEMONSTRATING HIS OR HER COMPETENCE AND RELEVANT
EXPERIENCE OR TRAINING.

No: Date: Revision::

(847) 562-9400

Client Contact: Anna Libby

SGS Contact: Hunter Gee
SGS Project Number: 23002.00
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APPLICABLE CODES

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

2018 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2009 ICC/ANSI A-117.1 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

ALL ADOPTED CODES TO BE APPLIED WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS

BUILDING DATA

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
GROUP R-2 TYPE VB (SPRINKLERED)

NOTE: NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROVIDED

USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
GROUP R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)

DENSITY:
76 DWELLING UNITS
156 BEDROOMS

BUILDING HEIGHT:
ALLOWED PER IBC: 60'-0" MAX
ALLOWED PER ZONING (RN-6): 45-0" MAX

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGES: (PER 2018 IBC)
BUILDING 1A' (R2): FIRST FLOOR-
SECOND FLOOR -
THIRD FLOOR -

TOTAL AREA -
BUILDING "1B' (R2): FIRST FLOOR-
SECOND FLOOR -
THIRD FLOOR -
TOTAL AREA -
BUILDING "2A' (R2): FIRST FLOOR-
SECOND FLOOR -
THIRD FLOOR -
TOTAL AREA -
BUILDING '3A' (R2): FIRST FLOOR-
SECOND FLOOR -
THIRD FLOOR -
TOTAL AREA -

CLUBHOUSE: FIRST FLOOR-
SECOND FLOOR-

TOTAL AREA -

FIRE RATINGS - GROUP R-2: (PER 2018 IBC)

3,796 SF
7,783 SF
7,752 SF
19,331 SF
3,796 SF
7,752 SF
7,752 SF
19,300 SF
4,067 SF
8,338 SF
8,313 SF
20,718 SF
3,964 SF
8,152 SF
8,152 SF
21,150 SF

2,732 SF
2,681 SF

5413 SF

PER TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION THE FOLLOWING FIRE

RATINGS ARE REQUIRED:

COLUMNS/BEAMS/GIRDERS/TRUSSES
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS (TABLE 602)
< 5' SEPARATION DISTANCE
>5' & < 10' SEPARATION DISTANCE
> 10' & < 30' SEPARATION DISTANCE
> 30' SEPARATION DISTANCE
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS

INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS

FLOOR & FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES
ROOF & ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES
R2 UNIT TENANT SEPARATION
CORRIDOR WALLS

SHAFTS CONNECTING 3 STORIES

SHAFTS CONNECTING 4 STORIES OR GREATER

UNIT ACCESSIBILITY

TYPE A UNITS REQUIREMENTS:

HOUR
HOUR

o o

HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR

NOOOCOOOO

5% OF UNITS REQUIRED TO BE MOBILITY (M) ANSI TYPE A
AND AN ADDITIONAL 2% REQUIRED TO BE SENSORY (S)

ACCESSIBLE, PER HUD REQUIREMENTS.

TYPE B UNITS REQUIREMENTS:
ALL OTHER UNITS SHALL BE TYPE B UNITS

TOTAL UNITS PROPOSED: 76

REQUIRED MOBILITY (M) ANSI TYPE A UNITS: 4
REQUIRED SENSORY (S) ACCESSIBLE UNITS: 2

ONE BEDROOM UNITS:
TWO BEDROOM UNITS:
THREE BEDROOM UNITS:
FOUR BEDROOM UNITS:
FIVE BEDROOM UNITS:

M)
M), 1 (M,S)
M)
M)
M

PR N W QU
~ S~~~

'S)
TOTAL MOBILITY UNITS: 4
TOTAL SENSORY UNITS: 2

MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION VALUES:

ROOF INSULATION ENTIRELY ABOVE DECK:
CONTINOUS ATTIC AND OTHER:

WALLS

MASS:

WOOD FRAMED:
WALLS BELOW GRADE:

FLOORS

MASS:

JOIST/FRAMING:

SLAB ON GRADE (UNHEATED):

DOORS

SWINGING:
NON-SWINGING:
ENTRANCE DOORS:

WINDOWS
FIXED:
OPERABLE:

R-30
R-38

R-11.4 CONTINUOUS
R-20
R-7.5 CONTINUOUS

R-10.4 CONTINUOUS
R-30
R-10 FOR 24" BELOW

U-0.61
R-4.75
U-0.77

U-0.38, SHGC-0.36
U-0.45, SHGC-0.36

No: Date: Revision::

(847) 562-9400

Client Contact: Anna Libby

SGS Contact: Hunter Gee
SGS Project Number: 23002.00

WESTERN HEIGHTS

LL
D)
g
) w >
<™
= -
S LL = =
ol -
233w /p) > W
S8 Y
Sow WS
hinZ <
25 . 0
o %E o Z
- 0o Sy
EN 3
noz
¢o®
o'
N
WP on
3 “5"?‘
c©O
Drawing:
CODE ANALYSIS
06/30/2023
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
SET

AGO3




:06 PM

35

6/30/2023 5

4'0"(1220 mm)

~
~

4|_0ll
(1220 mm)

4-0"MAX
(1220 mm)

1.3"
380 mm)

AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF SHELF
SPACE IN STORAGE FACILITIES
SHALL COMPLY WITH 811. A CLEAR
FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE
COMPLYING WITH 305 SHALL BE

4'-0"MAX
(1220 mm)
4'-0"MAX
(1220 mm)

2'-10"MAX.
(865 mm)

FLOOR S

F ALCOVE

52" MIN

(1320 mm)
X>24"
(610 mm)

30"X52" CLEAR

PACE

52" MIN
(1320 mm)

BUILDING ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION MEETS OR
EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF ICC/ANSI A117.1 2009.

2. ALL CONTROL DEVICES FOR LIGHT, POWER, HEAT, ALARMS, ETC. SHALL BE
MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48" FROM THE FLOOR TO THE HIGHEST OPERATIONAL
ELEMENT OF THE DEVICE.

3. EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR PASSAGE DOORS WHERE OPERABLE HARDWARE IS
PROVIDED, SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS OR
OTHER OPERATING HARDWARE DEVICES HAVING A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO

I
A L GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING OR
PROVIDED. STORAGE ELEMENTS ~— ’
SHALL COMPLY WITH AT LEAST ONE srun | WRIST-TWISTING MOTION TO OPERATE.
UNOBSTRUCTED FORWARD REACH y
1-8"MAX / QOZTQEERFE AAéf_IE Eﬁg?g%ﬁsz FIEDIN T 760mm) 4. DOORS THAT LEAD TO AREAS THAT MIGHT PROVE DANGEROUS TO BLIND,
(510 mm) 10"MAX. COMPLY WITH 309 \\ VISUALLY IMPAIRED PERSONS OR PERSONS WITH LOW VISION CAPABILITIES (FOR
10"MAX. . (255 mm) 36" (915 mm) MIN. FORWARD EXAMPLE, DOORS LEADING TO LOADING DOCKS OR PLATFORMS, BOILER ROOMS,
(255 mm) b 20" STAGES, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS, ETC.) SHALL BE MADE READILY
(760 mm) (610 mm) OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH OBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH FORWARD APPROACH - ALCOVE IDENTIFIABLE TO THE TOUCH BY A TEXTURED SURFACE ON THE DOOR HANDLE,
) B KNOB, PULL OR OTHER OPERATING HARDWARE.
- S 5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT NO ELEMENT BETWEEN 27" AND 80" A.F.F.
% _ N 4 % . PROJECTS MORE THAN 4" INTO CIRCULATION ROUTE UNLESS IDENTIFIED WITH A
Z % CANE DETECTION ELEMENT.
= | == ]
E £ £ > € ] 2 E = E = £ E 6. PROVIDE SLIP RESISTANT FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES.
~ — =g S~ = IS ¢ | =~ = - |lo =< T o
;‘% ) = 2 £ o | S 2 = = = = 8L 8 = 7. CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2" SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO
S By 5 o3 | = oy ®|T GREATER THAN 1:2. CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/2" SHALL BE RAMPED
AR S 2 B PER ICC/ANSI A117.1.
b b
60" (1525 mm) MIN. ’ ) ’ 8. LAVATORIES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE NO
HIGH AND LOW SIDE REAGH LIMITS y 52" (1320 mm) MIN. HIGHER THAN 34 IN. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. PROVIDE A CLEARANCE OF AT
L L
1070 635 . PARALLEL APPROACH - ALCOVE PARALLEL LEAST 29 IN. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON.
20" TO 25" MAX. (610 mm) 9. MIRRORS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE REFLECTIVE.
PARALLEL / SIDE REACH LIMITS REACH RANGES SURFACE NO HIGHER THAN 40 IN. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR.
10. THE HEIGHT OF THE WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE 17 IN. TO 19 IN., MEASURED TO
THE TOP OF THE TOILET SEAT. SEATS SHALL NOT BE SPRUNG TO RETURN TO A
1 PARALLEL/SIDE REACH LIMITS 2 MANEUVERING CLEARANCE IN ALCOVES rTER POSITON
11. THE SPACE REQUIRED FOR A WHEELCHAIR TO MAKE A 180-DEGREE TURN IS A
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE CLEAR SPACE OF 60 IN. DIAMETER OR A T-SHAPED SPACE.
12. PROVIDE REQUIRED TACTILE AND BRAILLE SIGNAGE ALONG ALL ACCESSIBLE
ROUTES AND IN PUBLIC COMMON USE AREAS AS PER ICC/ANSI A117.1 SECTION 703
SIGNS.
~_ - SIGN OR OBSTRUCTION
SIGN OR|OI?STRUCTION ABOVE 6'-8" \
L .« ABOvEE-g [ |_____ 1A e PERMANENT OBJECT OR TYPICAL WHERE EXIT
| | RAIL WITH LEADING EDGE SIGNAGE IS OVER DOOR
! ! A0 AT 27" OR LESS AFF. z UON
P CLEAR WIDTH 1| CLEARWIDTH ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS SHALL INCLUDE BRAILLE QCEILING LNE = (N
| | N N ! S I g
! ! \ \ _ CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FIRE ALARM ‘{\ = &
D 8 S % = SIGN PROVIDED BEYOND | LS L
" ! _y ! i © : = THE ARC OF ANY DOOR =
wx[le N 3 | | x>12 || 2| || x>12 s 6‘ i SRS . O
'”Ié N ! BT ©oromax || oA = < ] LGHT SWiToH 6" <
12 | | - | ~ N < / - o tz| TOP OF THERMOSTAT I ALL RECEPTACLES c o X
' — —~—1 v ¥ = g x s T FIRE ALARM BOX —\ / MUST BE WITHIN FLEC, TEE OR =2
& =| £ 5 z g S e A REACH RANGE ou B
PROTRUDING OBJECTS PROTRUDING OBJECTS 27" POST MOUNTED PROTRUDING OBJECTS ’ S5 2% 2 5 DOORLEVER — 1 4 il e B
n Z| — S 1 = | »n
ABOVE 27 ORLOWER CANE DETECTION AREA sz £ > o i =k - o
) UNDER STAIRS 5 = 2 = o ELEC, TEL, OR ﬁ' ‘ o3 COUNTER (BACKSPLASH DASHED),
NOTE: IF CLEAR WIDTH IS REDUCED TO LESS THAN 36" WIDE BY WALL HUNG OBJECT, THAT M < o S| 2| DATAOUTLET = REFER TO ELEVATION/DETAILS
OBJECT MAY NOT ENCROACH MORE THAN 4" NOR BE MORE THAN 24" WIDE FINISH ~ °
FLOOR i
AROUND DOOR
CANE DETECTION TR i alanaae =0 CHARAGIEE S 7 PROGRAM TACTILE SIGNS ABOVE COUNTER,
3 SIZE AT DOOR 25" MAX DEPTH
NOT TO SCALE
—— DOOR JAMB MARKING SHALL HAVE THE NUMBER OF THE ELECTRICAL DEVICES
FLOOR W/ CHARACTERS 2" MIN IN HEIGHT AND BRAILLE. ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE )
AT GRADE LEVEL A RAISED 5 POINT 2" STAR SHALLBE |} . (t ¢ VERIFY 27" KNEE
PLACED TO THE LEFT OF THE 2" CHARACTERS ALL RECEPTACLES MUST . | Z | = - — CLEARANCE
BE WITHIN REACH RANGE — = 5 o ¢ UNDERNEATH WHEN THE
‘ ‘ 0 o STATION IS IN USE
- I 4 ! EQ EQ
3 7 ; | mi sl
v] ! ! L ! NF—F : o o | I EN= NNy . N
I I x L1 3 Z 2 1 I 9 & “ g 1
i I I = oYL I < — x| Q X e e o) > © o
o | | | 2| KE|g Fhg o 2 : : 52 g g g === -+
= o o —N . I F-——- - = << 8 L _ H © A = | O =1Ne) = = Z H S o = |:| o
= RN \ 1% I == R = ? J 58 SRS = 23 S 3 2 > 3
N 1% 3 3 | S U @ & N 3 S Yo = ° Yo N ” « o
z| = MAX. | =| ! ~ o — = ~
=l ; = o | FINISH
=2 3 ‘ FLOOR i i i i
> L | MIRROR TOILET TOWEL HORIZONTAL VERTICAL TOWEL  TOWEL DISPENSER/ WASTE  FEMININE PRODUCT  ROBE HOOK  MOP RACK SOAP DIAPER CHANGING ~ SANITARY NAPKIN
. OVER SINK TISSUE RACK GRAB BAR GRAB BAR DISPENSER WASTE RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE DISPENSER DISPENSER STATION DISPOSAL
DISPENSER
LAII—\IIAI'I_ELRN 5 L(J:'I?\'I'_ISN Engﬁg_gg LCSAR OVER CABINET OVER CABINET
n
IN CORNER 3 30"-36" DEPENDING
& ON SIDE WALL DEPTH* 2
ALL ELEVATORS SHOULD MEET ADA WRAP AT EXPOSED SINK E =
ANSI A117.1-2009 SECTION 407 PIPES AS REQD s S | CONTROL WALL &
Sl_ou 6 / % 2
" O 3
o | 15" MAX. o3
o 1-11/2" =
4 ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS 5 SWITCHES, OUTLETS, THERMOSTATS : BN I °%
< s
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE T = B | > )
g -ﬁr ) n N =~
60" . _g 5 ?‘ —_ >< i I - é‘
L L Z g o 2 2|5 < | 2 =
1 MIN. 1 - . © _ S =] o 2 =0 % o = &
- Pmm - ! T+ K & A S < = ) T 1 3
.7 ~ . ! ! FINISH L I L= N | I N I
| | . n B
/ \ . RIE FLOOR b ph s GMN. SINK TOILET URINAL ACCESSIBLE URINAL DRINKING z TRANSFER - TYPE SHOWER FIRE
, \ , | = 6 MAX— 111" MIN *IF SIDEWALL IS FOUNTAIN J = CONTROLS AND HAND SHOWER EXTINGUISHER
| . . JE : ' DEEPER THAN 24", 36" & MIN . LOCATION CABINET
\ | + - rol Y WIDE MIN : 6" MAX.
\ / L Z I I
N e = ! !
6—6" 12" L 36" L1 2"
1 1 1
MIN. MIN.  MIN.  MIN.
7 TYPICAL FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS
NOT TO SCALE
6 TURNING SPACE (2009 ANSI A117.1)
NOT TO SCALE
CARD READER i ——————— i 1-0"(305 mm) MIN. W/ BOTH
) 26" ) DOOR ) 26" ) 2-6" ) | | CLOSER & LATCH =
I CLR ACTUATOR I CLR DOOR CLR I . —_———— B — | | O
B B ACTUATOR z | | | <
. . N B SN 4 1/2" SST POST E | £ a | I | S 0
| — | | —/ BOLLARD (UNO) | o 1-0(305mm)MIN. W/BOTH | | El_ A > | =8
- © CLOSER AND LATCH | SIE | | | E o
3 . I | | I I I 5 | | c ) | | | 8 g
" " be) _ R R o] =! 10" ;
32" CLEAR 24" MAX ANY DIMENSION 36" CLEAR 5| I I 5 | I & I I | | < | } | 1-10 5 @
WIDTH AT Tlnlo 2 olo 2 -lo o =
CONTINUOUS |z | I alZ I MES I | | | ;
PASSAGE A PASSAGE » |35 »| 35 |5 o o ‘ ‘ =z
POINT | | | | | | — S A I T =
I [ 5
I I I | I I =
| | | | | | NOTE: X=36" (915mm) MIN.
— IF Y=60" (1525mm) MIN.
X=42" (1065mm) MIN.
FRONT APPROACHES- IF Y=54" (1370mm) MIN. HINGE SIDE APPROACHES-
WALL-MOUNTED FLOOR-MOUNTED WALL-MOUNTED SWINGING DOORS I SWINGING DOORS Yy

ACCESSIBILITY REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH

NOT TO SCALE

10

11

WITH CARD READER

TYPICAL ACTUATOR PLACEMENT

NOT TO SCALE

2

17

g TS

1/4" MAX.
12" MAX.

1

4

I

#1 /4" MAX.

A: VERTICAL CHANGE IN LEVEL B: BEVELED CHANGES IN LEVEL

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE THRESHOLDS & LEVEL CHANGES

NOT TO SCALE

12

4'0"(1220 mm) MIN.
(54" MIN. W/ CLOSER)

LATCH SIDE APPROACHES-

SWINGINGDOORS

DOOR CLEARANCES

(48" MIN. W/ CLOSER)”

e

SERIES SHALL BE 48"
MIN. PLUS THE WIDTH
OF ANY DOOR
SWINGING INTO THE
SPACE. DOORS SHALL
SWING EITHER IN THE
SAME DIRECTION OR
AWAY FROM SPACE
BETWEEN DOORS.

|
|
| TWO DOORS IN A
|

NOT TO SCALE
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35" - 37"
‘ —— 42" GRAB BARS @ 33"-36" TOP OF BAR

60" MIN. CLR
)
.
I
Lz" MAX.
1
54" MIN,

56" MIN CLR(WALL-HUNG WC)

T 30" MIN.
= | N |
= 13 1/2" MIN.
& 15" CLR. | 15" CLR. | )
& 4 __~— URINAL SCREEN pIOMIN_ LY g e
© : I WHERE Tarmax | U elR
| 1 H 1 p
\ 5 / SCHEDULED
15" MIN. _
"—# | nZ = T %
| = = | o=
| ‘é’ % T Eg B
_ | < < ! 32" CLR. MIN. f
= 30x48 CFS z @ z 2 I SELF CLOSING DOOR
. | == _2 = Q 1 /
< o I 5 I % I o ;
| M 4 3 I =z
| Z| % = = D4 2
== o o : FLOOR COAT HOOK @ 46" AFF &
I RS T a ﬁ %ﬁSURFACE e @ <
I G AN NN 3 ] PULLS ON EA SIDE
PLAN SIDE FRONT OF DOOR
NOT TO SCALE 2 NOT TO SCALE
42" MIN. ) 15" CLR
6! M | W MIN.
N ¢ LAVATORY 54"MIN
= - r T ——F"
_ =z L 39"- 41"
= i = !
= ~ \ | 11/2" DIA VERT GRAB BAR
E ~
= P
Z _ L | SEE DETAIL - z
o - | ~ [ LAVATORY WITH KNEE = 12" MAX
= s L SPACE % "
- ‘ / L \ L 1 1/2" DIA HORIZ GRAB BAR
= o \ ——— 30" X 52" CFS o n’/é‘
&) ] | | (@ )|
z 16" MIN. ‘J(' / ] | 67" TURNING CIRCLE N z e | TISSUE DISPENSER AREA
: 18"MAX | _ . < - #
\ s i'.’ 8 - l‘_” Exa -
. _\ _____ ™ -8 o » ) N | |
5 E: > e Ll - REF TO PLUMBING DWGS
GRAB BARS (TYP) 60"\CL\R VN FF —j = 5 f\l L] FORWC TYPE
~ —— FLOOR CLEARANCE
~_ - 24'MIN |
NAPKIN DISPOSAL

4

7

ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM - PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

6" MIN. TOE
SPACE

67" MIN. CLR

42" MIN.

— GRAB BARS

30 X 52 CFS BEYOND
ARC OF DOOR SWING

67" DIA TURNING

RADIUS

(:" MAX.iL

42" CLR MIN.
32" CLR MIN

SEE PLAN FOR ™~

DIRECTION OF
DOOR SWING

12" MAX

39"-41"

‘ ~
16™MIN

e
T 18" MAX ,tf CLR
\

54" MIN.

56" MIN. CLR (WALL-HUNG WC)
59" MIN CLR (FLR-MOUNTED WC)

4" MAX—

| —— COAT HOOK @ 46" AFF

PULLS ON EA SIDE OF
-~ DOOR

ACCESSIBLE TOILET STALL - PLAN

ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM ELEYV - SIDE

5 NOT TO SCALE

54" MIN.

¢ 30" - 41"

—— 1 1/2" DIA VERT

| GRAB BARS
12" MAX.
z g 1 1/2" DOA HORIZ
= GRAB BARS
>
ak(/i
X &z
| @™ TS
< o w
2 ™1 O
@ o
I 8e TOILET PAPER
o 5| *k DISPENSER LOCATION
= - Jlw
L@
—— SCHEDULED WC

24" MIN.
APKIN DISPOSAL

ACCESSIBLE TOILET ELEV - SIDE - FLOOR MOUNT

8 NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE
] 30" MIN. ]
60" MIN CLR ]
GRAB BARS 36" MIN 6" MIN o ————— :
TOE SPACE
12'MIN;  24"MIN \ \
\ \
. ¢‘ \ \
¥ I — ] =T ' PARTITION = \ \
- = \ \
ol g N | 9" H (MIN) TOE SPACE ® | |
= a A CLEARANCE | |
2| g
5z ALTERNATE DOOR LOCATION \ \
| 2 pa o)) —
13 z 3 ~< | |
| = =
S % Z | ~ . . _
=g % S | N —
x| = &
i N F% | | A
sz I | \ FORWARD APPROACH
== 16" MIN L %
8| 5 18 MAX T 32"MINCLR 4" MAX |=§ \
P openne T 1Y ]
[r—}ﬁ‘— - = 48" MIN.
~ y 3 b b
LLL e e e —— —— — — — — N
(&) [ ]
sz | |
=0 =
©y x | | z
= o " | | s
¢ COAT HOOK @ 46 -
Q AFF | | S
PULLS ON EA \ \
SIDE OF DOOR . B
PARALLEL APPROACH

ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENT PLAN

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

10

NOT TO SCALE

13

NOT TO SCALE

¢
LOW FOUNTAIN
15" MIN. | 15" MIN.

CLR | CLR

HIGH DF —_|

4" MAX

ACCESSIBLE
-~ (LOW) DF

PLAN

CLEAR 30" X 52"
—— FLOOR SPACE
(HATCHED)

15" MIN. | /0 MAX

N

—p-p

SIDE

ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN

NOT TO SCALE

60" MIN CLR

6" MAX—

36" WN/

18" MIN

L
¢
]

m/ 24" MIN

_ 41"

\C

=)

f1 1/2" DIA. GRAB BARS (TYP)

—— SINK (WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS)

—— FAUCET CONTROLS WHEN NOT
AUTOMATIC: PROVIDE WRIST
OPERABLE CONTROLS - MAX FORCE
FOR OPERATION = 5 POUNDS

39"
33u _ 36"

TO TOP OF BAR

17u 19!!
SEAT

— INSULATE ALL EXPOSED

\L;J/
\ PIPING - NO EXPOSED
SHARP EDGES
o
- " "
alz -3 | ,— FLOOR SURFACE
\Z':.\ = ‘ MIN CLR

FLUSH CONTROLS SIDE

SEE PLUMBING DWG
FOR FIXTURE TYPES

ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM ELEV - FRONT

BUILDING ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION MEETS OR
EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF ICC/ANSI A117.1 2009.

2. ALL CONTROL DEVICES FOR LIGHT, POWER, HEAT, ALARMS, ETC. SHALL BE
MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48" FROM THE FLOOR TO THE HIGHEST OPERATIONAL
ELEMENT OF THE DEVICE.

3. EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR PASSAGE DOORS WHERE OPERABLE HARDWARE IS
PROVIDED, SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS OR
OTHER OPERATING HARDWARE DEVICES HAVING A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO
GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING OR
WRIST-TWISTING MOTION TO OPERATE.

4. DOORS THAT LEAD TO AREAS THAT MIGHT PROVE DANGEROUS TO BLIND,
VISUALLY IMPAIRED PERSONS OR PERSONS WITH LOW VISION CAPABILITIES (FOR
EXAMPLE, DOORS LEADING TO LOADING DOCKS OR PLATFORMS, BOILER ROOMS,
STAGES, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS, ETC.) SHALL BE MADE READILY
IDENTIFIABLE TO THE TOUCH BY A TEXTURED SURFACE ON THE DOOR HANDLE,
KNOB, PULL OR OTHER OPERATING HARDWARE.

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT NO ELEMENT BETWEEN 27" AND 80" A.F.F.
PROJECTS MORE THAN 4" INTO CIRCULATION ROUTE UNLESS IDENTIFIED WITH A
CANE DETECTION ELEMENT.

6. PROVIDE SLIP RESISTANT FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES.

7. CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2" SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO
GREATER THAN 1:2. CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/2" SHALL BE RAMPED
PER ICC/ANSI A117.1.

8. LAVATORIES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE NO
HIGHER THAN 34 IN. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. PROVIDE A CLEARANCE OF AT
LEAST 29 IN. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON.

9. MIRRORS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE REFLECTIVE
SURFACE NO HIGHER THAN 40 IN. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR.

10. THE HEIGHT OF THE WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE 17 IN. TO 19 IN., MEASURED TO
THE TOP OF THE TOILET SEAT. SEATS SHALL NOT BE SPRUNG TO RETURN TO A
LIFTED POSITION

11. THE SPACE REQUIRED FOR A WHEELCHAIR TO MAKE A 180-DEGREE TURN IS A
CLEAR SPACE OF 60 IN. DIAMETER OR A T-SHAPED SPACE.

12. PROVIDE REQUIRED TACTILE AND BRAILLE SIGNAGE ALONG ALL ACCESSIBLE
ROUTES AND IN PUBLIC COMMON USE AREAS AS PER ICC/ANSI A117.1 SECTION 703
SIGNS.

6 NOT TO SCALE

9

60" MIN. CLR
427 MIN | 11/2" DIA GRAB BARS
6" MAX—
-t h Q
: WRIST OPERABLE
= CONTROLS - MAX
= G FORCE REQD TO
= | / OPERATE = 5 POUNDS
3 >C = e
= INSULATE ALL EXPOSED
] o + ‘ —— PIPING - NO EXPOSED
P g | SHARP EDGES
S TNO <
B 5|6 - = £l
% é % & £ | O |
5 =2 o —— FLOOR SURFACE
= =2
i -
BRE I
MIN. CLR

ACCESSIBLE TOILET ELEV - FRONT - FLOOR MOUNT

16" MIN
T 18" MAX

NOT TO SCALE

No: Date: Revision::
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2

SHOWER SPRAY
CONTROL HEAD END SEAT BACK WALL / END UNIT PER ANSI
END WALL BACK WALL WALL WALL CONTROL WALL WALL A117.1-2017 607.7 | CONTROL BACK SEAT
_ WALL WALL WALL
o A ° ar ) CONTROL
40" b MAX,—|— CONTROL -~ FUTURE SEAT
. . AREA (C.A.)
14" 15" 4 100 . N 6" MAX ) FULL LENGTH | AREA ™
REINFORCING MUST BE #—*—f ' MmN, T ] PROVIDE 2X12 <, | 2 | 28" 1, 48" L[]8 MAX 24" OF WALL MIN. VARIES -
40" IF WALL SPACE MIN."MIN. ——BLOCKING |3 | T MIN w o
PERMITS A 36" GRAB BAR —t-a Fo————- > -3 == o om e 1l = r=—=—=—3 —% +— poso=< =< A SN X
o ::] Lo d S| | | = [N § ) RSN PREN SRR N3 SRR i Sz
< N e | = s | = ) sl bacoo oo ] : s | = g é g = =12 g
= Q| = [o0] - [o ol —1 Q| = . Q| = = Q| = = 3 = 4
PROVIDE 2X12 '82”2 @ '82”2 ‘*’Egg 8l A @ gng oz = N e==3 O ® N S
BLOCKING FROM WALL L J‘ = ”8 2 ” T ,
; N d d — d ‘
5 3/41 PROVIDE 2X12 PROVIDE 2X12 PROVIDE 2X12 Btggx:ﬁg 2;%5'_
BLOCKING BLOCKING PROVIDE 2X12 SOLID BLOCKING, FULL  BLOCKING, FULL
BLOCKING AT SEAT WALL LENGTH OF WALL
TYPE 'B' UNITS ONLY: PROVDE
BLOCKING FOR A SWING-UP R R o WhEr Roome TOOMS REQUIRED FOR TYPE A, B REQUIRED FOR TYPE A, B REQUIRED FOR TYPE A
GRAB BAR 15-3/4" FROM C.L. BATHROOMS BATHROOMS BATHROOMS
OF BAR, LOCATED BETWEEN
TOILET AND TUB SEE NOTES. TOILETS TUBS ROLL-IN SHOWERS TRANSFER SHOWER
NOTE: REINFORCING IS REQUIRED AT ALL UNITS
PER ANSI AND THE FAIR HOUSING ACT
NOT TO SCALE
" GRAB BAR CENTERED ON
CONSTRUCT INDEPENDENT 36T§|LET o4 |SC ACCEPTAB?_E
SINK CABINET TO BE REMOVED ONLY IE WALL SPAGE DOES
REQUEST OF A TENANT WITH MAX B
PROVIDE FAUCET THAT PHSYICAL DISABILITIES PROVIDE 4'
COMPLIES W/ ANSI SEC. 309 X o o 36" SHOWER 5
35 £ ——r - E L 24" R T C?/{/\IELOL BACK WALL HEAD WALL
EXPOSED PIPES AND =0 i 6 1/2" MAX. ‘ ( 7" MAX. DEEP SINK L MIN 2'151RYA1N32'017
o — : [ g 12" MAX ; A-
SURFACESSHALLBE [ “~\/_ o 3 BOWL DEPTH | Tan BOWL Z o 6" MAX. 0, 42" MIN. ) 507 6 5 .
N =1 [~ C— Q (@) O ~ 24" n " [
PROTECTED PER ANSI 5 - : E S ~ - REQUIRED CLEAR 8 \ 1 1 12", 24 ) 24 12 MAX
1002.12.4.5 | | G L o e KNEE & TOE SPACE o s o CONTROL AREA MIN. Imax. MIN. | MAX. MIN.
N < iy CABINET SHOWN ——|T~ < > —CEE 0| = = — > PER ANSI607.5—+ | & ‘
N wl| Sl ~ W | x @ i S o] (e S o1 (C—)
~ x| L O REMOVED . e PROVIDE PERMANENT ] %S TOP OF SEAT — 9" —
_ - Zo < |2 |z 5 SUPPORT BRACKETS 2z 3|2 D | ﬁ TOP OF SEAT \ ' o 5
O Revoven. | Tk F B AN — T 22 ' removasie chsmer— ! AR C ’H___I-I/ . T
REMOVED. SN L = e Nl L co-d WK = +— < < S - :
AR N @ SUPPORT BRACKETS - =N SHOWN REMOVED I\ DR & & 8 Y| % — ‘ 3
— | =T | o ~ =~ | > (@) \ \ 3] 1) | | Pe)
z °o_ = = - —|— O - o S 3 | | |
= [e) _ | I
CONTINUE FINISHEDJ{ 2 CONTINUE FINISHED - \ ) = ] % % .\ TUB : TUB | TUB
FLOOR SURFACE UNDER 36" MIN 3 FLOOR SURFACE UNDER 30" MIN. 8 @ t 1 N 1 _
REMOVABLE CABINETS. : 5 REMOVABLE CABINET  CLEAR KNEE & TOE SPACE | 1o 5 18" REQ N
T T -
36" COOR[lP. W/ FAIR HOUSING "
- TOILET ELEVATION A TUB ELEVATION ‘B’ REMOVABLE IN-TUB SEAT TUB ELEVATION ‘C’
VANITY SECTION ‘A (CONTROL END WALL) NOT REQUIRED PER ANSI (HEAD END WALL)
A117.1-2017 1003.11.8
EXCEPTION #1
AN ALY GRAB BARS TO BE ADDED AS SHOWN UPON THE
ANSI - TYPE 'A’' SINK 3 GRAB BARS AT ANSI TYPE 'A' BATHROOMS  RE0EiTor & Tenant with pHYSICAL DiSABLITEES
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
LAVATORY .
49" SECTION 606 MIN. " ou HOWER
o o 15" REMOVABLE 30 o CLEAR F.O. FINISH SHO
18 18 * FIXTURE (NO FIXTURES) REMOVABLE < CONTRO%—‘k—# CABINET CONTROL MIN. * E CONTROL 30 x 60 SHOWER COMPARTMENT IN
" MIN. OVERLAP AREA 18" | 18" CABINET REQUIRED o WALL ‘ WALL “a AREA\ COMPARTMENT TYPE B UNITS
' -~ ‘ ‘ N MIN. WITHIN THIS AREA 5 S ,‘l — \— —\— ¥
| -l ‘ ; N7 |<: : | \ | 7
. & FIXTURE WITHIN w _ X o 7y
Q . FIXTURE ISALLOWED | @N L CLEARAREA MUST = <z X SIS | .o A= o
————— — WITHIN CLEAR AREA | ‘ ) 8|S ) Sy | , E e 2
| IN ‘ BE REMOVABLE D N ‘ <5 £ E
N o|Z ! " " ‘ A= | | — —
26 ‘ 9 Z | | _ @ 56" x 48" CLEAR 3|5 ! oz " z3 i | 22
MIN. | < g Z [ WITH APPROACH — ‘ SRC = | 0= = Z o || o=
\ | . FROM EITHER SIDE N | | 2 & | | | = S L |
B | | | | o \ | z = | & \ |
30" x 52" CLEAR SPACE B \66& 60" CLEAR =, 7 = // Sl——— e ik | | 8 |4 ;
| CENTERED ON LAVATORY i | WITH APPROACH N . 48"% 60" 3 Al | 4" mAX ~ YO
*30" x 48" MIN. AT TYPE B FROM EITHER "% 60" 30"x 60" NO PERMANENT OFFSET 48" MIN.
iJNITS) 60" L SIDE /lgo" N PR ONT APPROSCH LAVATORY W/ KNEE SEAT l . . ILENGTH OF SHOWER . CLEARF.OF ‘
REQUIRES PARALLEL VN _OR - VN 1 SPACE BELOW / "OR - ) 52" MIN. y OF.
: : REMOVABLE CABINET
APPROACH CLEAR FACE OF FINISH
REQUIRED FOR TYPE A & B ONE OF ABOVE REQUIRED REQUIRED FOR TYPE A TYPE A BATHROOMS TYPE A BATHROOMS TYPE B BATHROOMS
BATHROOMS AND POWDER ROOMS ONE OF ABOVE REQUIRED FOR TYPE A BATHROOMS FOR TYPE B BATHROOMS BATHROOMS
LAVATORY TOILET BATHTUB TRANSFER SHOWER ROLL-IN SHOWER
1/2" MAX. THRESHOLD
NOT TO SCALE
30"x52" CLEAR SPACE
SPACE. CENTERLINE OF
TYPE 'A’ UNIT CAN ONLY 30"x48" CLEAR SPACE REGRIGERATOR
HAVE FORWARD CENTERED ON CLEARANCE CAN BE 1. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SLIDING DOOR WITH REQUIRED OPENING
APPROACH AND COOKING SURFACE OFFSET FROM CENTER OF NOTE: WHEN LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT IS WIDTH
CABINETS UNDER THE PARALLEL APPROACH APPLIANCE BY UP TO 24" 30"x52" *PARALLEL LOCATED IN A CLOSET THE C.F.S.CAN BE 2. ENSURE ANY STOPS OR HARDWARE DO NOT RESTRICT OR PROTRUDE
SINK IF REMOVABLE CLEAR SPACE OFFSET LOGATED 10" OFF THE FACE OF THE 24" MAX. INTO THE REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH
| | ANS| TYPE 'B' UNITS . HARDWARE SHALL BE EXPOSED AND USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES
‘ — . OFFSET \
l——=p=e ! If—=s—e ! O r 1 r—+-45 Cc-=c-2 r-T-o 24" MAX. r—+-12
! ' ' ' ..l . N T CoT T RN OFFSET | =777
it O] | O I nex I I ‘ ‘ I T 1 I ‘ I ‘ I 11 I ‘ I 2" ACTUA 2" CLEA
| L 2 S - - -__J.._.L_+__-,,,,j S | T S S | I | S el [ [ telan ! ! CLEAR M
‘ ! | | I F 7777777 5 | " ] r**'ggégé*ﬁ L_égé*‘l’***ﬁ —N r*'gg EE’*‘\ r****L‘\_JFEE'*”***‘\ —N—
o ‘ I | A | Y o . — s ) T -
N Z ‘ ‘ \ ‘ . RN ‘ AR sz ‘ ‘ ‘ \ ! \ \ S| ! \ \ \‘ ! p— [ pu—| == m—
w| = ‘ L / \! | 1/ M A o= | = | o= | = 5 Z! ‘ ‘ “ ‘ ‘ z S| ! b | | 5| Z
! ! | \ J R oLy | o Z o Z &> = | | | = \ | P Z| | IR
| | L/J r N NN\ | | 7= :‘ 7= \ \ \ A \ \ S| = o \
4“7 L " =O Z‘ ‘ " ‘ ‘ e ‘\‘ - 4“7 L\‘ - 7"7 - = 4“7 o T o - T S T e 4“7 teo T ‘tu - ? ‘ ‘ A 4“7
L 48 L ® = | 52 oy L son L , 52 . | 52" | | 52" | F 4 L l I 48" | POCKET DOOR
TN T N o MING 61" ! MIN. T . . . . MIN ANNNNNE y PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOOR AND
S y MIN 1 ! MIN. ! MIN. MIN. ' 30" MIN. MIN ALL USER PASSAGE DOORS
30"x52" CLEAR SPACE 30"x52" CLEAR SPACE 30°%52" CLEAR SPACE } * 30 x 48 CFS TYPE B UNITS R
CENTERED ON UNIT IF ADJACENT OVEN DOOR IN X TOP LOADIN FRONT LOADIN TOP LOADIN FRONT LOADIN
MULTI-BOWL SINK (30" x OPEN POSITION, EITHER ADJACENT APPLIANCE REQUIRES PARALLEL REQUIRES FORWARD TOF LOADING ONT LOADING TOF LOADING ONTLOADING
PARALLEL OR FORWARD APPROAGH APPROAGH PARALLEL PARALLEL PARALLEL PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR .
48" CFS TYPE B UNITS) PARALLEL OR FORWARD APPROACH APPROACH APPROACH APPROACH 2" CLEA §2' CLEAR,
" agn APPROACH (30" x 48" CFS
APPROACH (30" x 48" CFS REQUIRED REQUIRED REQUIRED REQUIRED H
FORWARD PARALLEL TYPE B UNITS) TYPE B UNITS) EITHER LAYOUT IS ACCEPTABLE TO o o [ ) ‘ [
APPROACH APPROACH MEET FAIR HOUSING AND ANSI LAUNDRY - ANSI TYPE 'A" UNIT TYPE 'B' UNITS :v
SINK SINK RANGE DISHWASHER REFRIGERATOR WASHER / DRYER
TYPE A TYPE B

CLEARANCE AT KITCHEN AND LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT

CLEARANCE BETWEEN COUNTERS,
CABINETS, APPLIANCES

ISLAND KITCHENS

NOT TO SCALE
] oo |
| ‘OO
| T
|
‘ Zlx
| =5
- 23
|
: II___I — __—l
L P
! I e
S Fesr= -
40'MIN. |
CLEAR |

FACE OF
APPLIANCE
) TO FACE OF
40 L COUNTERTOP
MIN. CLR.

1

BETWEEN REFRIGERATOR AND
OPPOSING COUNTERTOP

T4

MIN. CLR.

BETWEEN RANGE AND
OPPOSING COUNTERTOP

MINIMUM CLEARANCES

CLEARANCE AT KITCHENS

60"

MIN.

CLEARANCE BETWEEN COUNTERS,
CABINETS, APPLIANCES

U-SHAPED KITCHENS

NOT TO SCALE

\— 60" DIAMETER

TURNING CIRCLE

1/4"MAX.
L

_—1/4" MAX

DOOR

—1/4"MAX.

17

THRESHOLD

7/ 4
|

\‘1/2"MAX.

DOOR THRESHOLD

BI-FOLD DOOR

SLIDING DOOR

UNIT DOOR CLEARANCES

6

1. ALL DOORWAYS WITHIN TYPE A
AND TYPE B UNITS INTENDED FOR
USER PASSAGE MUST COMPLY WITH
THE DIAGRAM PICTURED.
2. THRESHOLDS AT EXTERIOR
SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO BE 3/4 INCH HIGH MAX.

PROVIDED THEY ARE BEVELED WITH
A SLOPE NOT GREATER THAN 1:2.

8

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

UNIT ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS GIVEN ARE CLEAR FINISH SPACES. DIMENSIONS & NOTES
NOTED AS "CLEAR" ARE MEASURED FROM OUTERMOST FINISHED FACE, INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO TRIM, TILE, FACE OF COUNTERTOP, ETC.

ACCESSIBLE UNITS

1. ALL DWELLING UNITS ON THIS PROJECT ARE REQUIRED TO MEET BOTH ANSI A117.1
2009, TYPE B, AND FEDERAL FAIR HOUSING GUIDELINES, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

2. DWELLING UNITS, AS NOTED, ARE REQUIRED TO MEET ANSI TYPE A. ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION FOR THESE UNITS CAN BE FOUND ON SHEETS A110 SHEET SERIES.

ACCESSIBLE DOORS:

1. ALL UNIT ENTRY DOORS ARE TO BE ACCESSIBLE PROVIDING 32" CLEAR OPENING
AND LEVER HARDWARE.

2. ALL OTHER PASSAGE DOORS, ALL DOORS LEADING TO ROOMS, AND USABLE
CLOSETS DEEPER THAN 24" IN CLEAR DEPTH WITHIN DWELLING UNITS ARE TO BE
USABLE AT 32" MIN.

3. DOOR LOCKS AND DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE LOCATED AT ALL DOORS AT A
HEIGHT NOT HIGHER THAN 48" A.F.F. LEVER DOOR HARDWARE IS REQUIRED AT
BOTH SIDES OF ALL USER PASSAGE DOORS IN TYPE A UNITS AND BOTH SIDES OF
ENTRY DOOR IN TYPE B UNITS. DOOR LOCKS IN TYPE A UNITS TO BE PUSH BUTTON
TYPE.

4. CHANGES IN LEVEL ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT THAT
ARE BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2" ARE TO BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT GREATER
THAN 1:2. CHANGE IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/2" ARE TO BE RAMPED. SEE 11/AG06a

5. USABLE DOORS SHALL NOT SWING INTO CLEAR FLOOR SPACE REQUIRED FOR
FIXTURES, UNLESS THE ROOM IS FOR INDIVIDUAL USE AND A 30"x 52" CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE AT TYPE A UNITS, OR 30"x48" AT TYPE B IS PROVIDED BEYOND THE ARC OF
THE DOOR SWING.

SWITCHES, OUTLETS AND CONTROLS:

1. ALL OUTLETS, CONTROLS, & SWITCHES ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT 15" MINIMUM AND
48" MAXIMUM ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR WITH EXCEPTION OF OUTLETS, CONTROLS
AND SWITCHES LOCATED ABOVE COUNTERTOPS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" MAXIMUM
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

BATHROOMS & POWDER ROOMS (TYPE B UNITS):
1. DWELLING UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:
A. ALL FIXTURES IN ALL BATHROOMS IN UNIT MUST BE ACCESSIBLE PER ANSI
OPTION A REQUIREMENTS.
ONE OF EACH TYPE OF FIXTURE IN ONE BATHROOM MUST BE ACCESSIBLE PER
ANSI OPTION B REQUIREMENTS. OTHER BATHROOMS ARE EXEMPT ONLY FROM
MANEUVERING AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE REQUIREMENTS AT FIXTURES
ALL FIXTURES IN POWDER ROOMS TO MEET ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
INDICATED ON AGO6c.
2. WALL DIMENSIONS AND FIXTURE LOCATIONS MUST BE HELD SO THAT THE MINIMUM
FINISH CLEARANCES ARE PROVIDED AS SHOWN ON DETAILS.

B.

C.

GRAB BARS
1. GRAB BARS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED PROVIDED STRUCTURAL

REINFORCING IS PROVIDED AS NOTED BELOW:

A. PROVIDE REINFORCING FOR GRAB BARS AT TUBS, SHOWERS, AND WATER
CLOSETS AS INDICATED IN DIAGRAMS. COORDINATE EXACT DIMENSIONS OF
GRAB BARS WITH REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS BEFORE INSTALLING
REINFORCING. WIDTH OF REINFORCED AREAS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS REFLECT
MINIMUM SIZE OF GRAB BARS, AND DO NOT INCLUDE EXTENSIONS. PROVIDE
REINFORCING 2" MINIMUM ABOVE & BELOW GRAB BAR CENTERLINES AND NOT
LESS THAN 2" BEYOND CENTER OF MOUNTING FLANGE TO NEXT STUD.
PROVIDE BLOCKING IN LINE OF STUD PLANE FOR WALLS NOTED AS REQUIRING
REINFORCING FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS.

TYPE 'B' UNITS ONLY: WHEN WATER CLOSETS ARE NOT LOCATED ADJACENT TO
A SIDE WALL, ALLOW SPACE & 2X12 REINFORCING FOR EITHER A FLOOR
MOUNTED GRAB BAR OR A FOLD-DOWN GRAB BAR MOUNTED BEHIND THE
WATER CLOSET. PROVIDE AN 18" SPACE FOR INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
BETWEEN CENTER LINE OF TOILET & ADJACENT FIXTURE. MOUNT GRAB BAR
15-3/4" FROM C.L. OF TOILET TO C.L. OF BAR. FOLD-DOWN GRAB BAR TO BE
MOUNTED 33" MIN AND 36" MAXIMUM A.F.F. WHEN IN THE FOLD-DOWN POSITION.
COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF REINFORCING FOR FOLD-DOWN GRAB BARS
WITH MANUFACTURER.

LAVATORY

1. HEIGHT AT FRONT OF LAVATORY TO BE 34" MAXIMUM FROM FINISHED FLOOR AT
ANSI TYPE A UNITS.

2. VANITY TOPS SHALL BE 34" MAXIMUM ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AT ANSI TYPE A UNIT
BATHROOMS AND TYPE B BATHROOMS DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH OPTION B OF
ANSI A117.1

3. THERE SHALL BE NO ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES.

4. INSULATE, COVER, OR CONFIGURE LAVATORY DRAIN & HOT WATER PIPING TO
PREVENT SKIN CONTACT. EXTEND FLOORING TO BACK WALL UNDER LAVATORY
COUNTER TOP AND PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS BASE AROUND FLOOR. COUNTER TOP
& APRON SUPPORT WITH ANGLES AT EACH END. (ANSI TYPE A UNITS ONLY)

5. SINK BOWL DEPTH 6-1/2" MAXIMUM (ANSI TYPE A UNITS ONLY).

APPROACH AND CLEARANCES REQUIRED AS INDICATED ON DIAGRAMS.

TOILETS

1. LOCATE AS INDICATED ON DIAGRAMS.

2. SEAT HEIGHT SHALL BE 17" MINIMUM TO 19" MAXIMUM MEASURED FROM FINISH
FLOOR TO TOP OF SEAT FOR ANSI TYPE A.

BATHTUB
1. PROVIDE A SHOWER SPRAY UNIT WITH A 59" MINIMUM LONG HOSE TO BE USED AS
A FIXED HEAD & AS A HAND HELD SHOWER HEAD. (ANSI TYPE A UNITS ONLY)

SHOWERS

1. A CURB NO HIGHER THAN 1/2" WITH A1 TO 2 SLOPE IS REQUIRED. (ROLL IN
SHOWERS IN ANSI ACCESSIBLE & TYPE A UNITS ONLY)

2. PROVIDE A SHOWER SPRAY UNIT WITH A 59" MINIMUM LONG HOSE TO BE USED AS
A FIXED HEAD & AS A HAND HELD SHOWER HEAD. (ANSI TYPE A UNITS ONLY)

MANEUVERING CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

1. PROVIDE MANEUVERING CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 30"x52" INSIDE ROOM CLEAR OF
DOOR SWING IN ALL TYPE A BATHROOMS & POWDER ROOMS; & 30"x 48" IN ALL TYPE
B BATHROOMS

2. PROVIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN FRONT OF BATHROOM FIXTURES AS INDICATED
ON DIAGRAMS FOR TYPE A POWDER ROOMS.

MIRRORS
1. INSTALL BOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE MIRROR SURFACE ABOVE LAVATORY AT
MAXIMUM 40" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. (ANSI TYPE A UNITS ONLY)

FAUCETS

1. FAUCETS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO
ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 LB. MAXIMUM.

LAUNDRY:

1. A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHOWN AT 5/AG06¢ POSITIONED FOR PARALLEL APPROACH
& CENTERED ON APPLIANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH WASHING MACHINE &
CLOTHES DRYER IN ANSI TYPE A AND TYPE B UNITS. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE MAY BE
OFFSET 24" MAX. FROM CENTERLINE OF DOOR FOR FRONT LOADING MACHINES.

KITCHENS:

1. THE GUIDELINES REQUIRE A CLEARANCE OF AT LEAST 40 INCHES BETWEEN ALL
OPPOSING BASE CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS, APPLIANCES, AND WALLS. (HANDLES
ARE NOT INCLUDED).

2. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 30" X 48" FOR TYPE B AND 30" X 52" FOR TYPE A IS
REQUIRED WITHIN ALL KITCHENS TO ALLOW PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR
APPROACH TO APPLIANCES AND FIXTURES.

CLOSET SHELVING:

1. WALK-IN CLOSETS: AT LEAST ONE (1) CLOTHES ROD MOUNTED NOT HIGHER THAN
48" A.F.F. MUST BE PROVIDED AT ALL WALK-IN CLOSETS.

2. CLOSETS 24" OR LESS IN DEPTH: PROVIDE SPACE AND/OR BRACKETS FOR
RELOCATION OF RODS HIGHER THAN 48" A.F.F.

3. REFER TO UNIT PLAN SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL CLOSET SHELF AND ROD
MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

EXISTING CONDITIONS AS DEPICTED ON THESE PLANS ARE GENERAL AND ILLUSTRATIVE
IN NATURE. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO EXAMINE THE SITE
AND BE FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BIDDING ON THIS PROJECT. IF
CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DURING EXAMINATION ARE SIGNIFICANTLY DIFFERENT FROM
THOSE SHOWN, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

EXISTING SITE INFORMATION / TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WAS PREPARED BY CIVIL &
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC, DATED 03/30/2023.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES
(INCLUDING THOSE LABELED PER RECORD DATA) PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF
CONSTRUCTION OR EARTH MOVING OPERATIONS. INFORM ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS
DETRIMENTAL TO THE DESIGN INTENT.

48 HOURS BEFORE DIGGING IS TO COMMENCE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
FOLLOWING AGENCIES: TENNESSEE 811, AND ALL OTHER AGENCIES THAT MAY HAVE
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES INVOLVING THIS PROJECT.

THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING
WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS, TOGETHER WITH
EXERCISING PRECAUTIONS AT ALL TIMES FOR THE PROTECTION OF PERSONS
(INCLUDING EMPLOYEES) AND PROPERTY. IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO INITIATE, MAINTAIN AND SUPERVISE ALL
SAFETY REQUIREMENTS, PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE
WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE OWNER AND OWNER’S
REPRESENTATIVE FOR ANY AND ALL INJURIES AND/OR DAMAGES TO PERSONNEL,

EQUIPMENT AND/OR EXISTING FACILITIES OCCURRING IN THE COURSE OF THE
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION DESCRIBED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A PERMIT FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, & FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL CODES, OBTAIN ALL APPLICABLE
PERMITS, AND PAY ALL REQUIRED FEES PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

ANY WORK PERFORMED IN THE LOCAL RIGHT OF WAYS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE APPLICABLE LOCAL REQUIREMENTS. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR’S
RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN THE NECESSARY PERMITS FOR THE WORK, SCHEDULE
NECESSARY INSPECTIONS, AND PROVIDE THE NECESSARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES
AND DEVICES, ETC., FOR WORK PERFORMED IN THE RIGHT OF WAYS.

THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PERFORM ALL INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY THE
TENNESSEE EPA FOR THE NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
(NPDES) PERMIT AND FURNISH OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE WITH WRITTEN REPORTS.
OWNER WILL OBTAIN NPDES PERMIT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL IMPLEMENT ALL SOIL AND EROSION CONTROL, PRACTICES
REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE AND THE TENNESSEE EPA.

ALL GROUND SURFACE AREAS THAT HAVE BEEN EXPOSED OR LEFT BARE AS A
RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION AND ARE TO FINAL GRADE AND ARE TO REMAIN SO,
SHALL BE SEEDED AND MULCHED AS SOON AS PRACTICAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SPECIFICATIONS. IF NO SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUPPLIED, USE TDEC SPECIFICATIONS.

ITEM NUMBERS REFER TO THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS, AND ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL
BE DONE ACCORDING TO SAID SPECIFICATIONS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE
STANDARDS OF THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE. WHEN IN CONFLICT, THE CITY OF
KNOXVILLE REQUIREMENTS SHALL PREVAIL.

ALL WORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST
REGULATIONS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS CONSTRUCTION SET
FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION. IT IS NOT THE ENGINEER’S INTENT THAT ANY
SINGLE PLAN SHEET IN THIS SET OF DOCUMENTS FULLY DEPICT ALL WORK
ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT.

BEFORE INSTALLATION OF STORM OR SANITARY SEWER, OR OTHER UTILITY, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CROSSINGS, BY EXCAVATION WHERE NECESSARY, AND
INFORM THE OWNER AND THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS. THE ENGINEER WILL BE
HELD HARMLESS IN THE EVENT HE IS NOT NOTIFIED OF DESIGN CONFLICTS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

ADJUST/RECONSTRUCT ALL EXISTING CASTINGS, CLEANOUTS, ETC. WITHIN PROJECT
AREA TO GRADE AS REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE & REPLACE PAVEMENT AS SPECIFIED.

DEMOLITION NOTES

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

ALL EXISTING ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND STRUCTURES WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE WITHIN THIS
CONSTRUCTION SET AND/OR PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS. THIS INCLUDES FOUNDATION
SLABS, WALLS AND FOOTINGS. CAVITIES LEFT BY STRUCTURE REMOVAL SHALL BE
BACKFILLED WITH SATISFACTORY MATERIALS AND COMPACTED TO THE GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION.

CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PHYSICALLY MARKED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR.

NO TREES SHALL BE REMOVED, NOR VEGETATION DISTURBED BEYOND THE LIMITS OF
CONSTRUCTION ~ WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE OWNER’S
REPRESENTATIVE.

TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE
STANDARDS — OR — |IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILED DRAWINGS. DO NOT
OPERATE OR STORE EQUIPMENT, NOR HANDLE OR STORE MATERIALS WITHIN THE DRIP
LINES OF THE TREES SHOWN TO REMAIN.

PROTECTION OF EXISTING TREES AND VEGETATION: PROTECT EXISTING TREES AND
OTHER VEGETATION INDICATED TO REMAIN IN PLACE AGAINST UNNECESSARY CUTTING,
BREAKING OR SKINNING OF ROOTS, SKINNING OR BRUISING OF BARK, SMOTHERING OF
TREES BY STOCKPILING CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS OR EXCAVATED MATERIALS WITHIN
DRIP LINE, EXCESS FOOT OR VEHICULAR TRAFFIC, OR PARKING OF VEHICLES WITHIN
DRIP LINE. PROVIDE TEMPORARY GUARDS TO PROTECT TREES AND VEGETATION TO BE
LEFT STANDING.

ALL DEMOLITION WASTE AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF
THE CONTRACTOR UNLESS OTHERWISE DESIGNATED AND SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE
CONTRACTOR AND DISPOSED OF OFFSITE IN A STATE APPROVED WASTE SITE AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL AND STATE CODES AND PERMIT REQUIREMENTS. TAKE
CARE TO PROTECT UTILITIES THAT ARE TO REMAIN. REPAIR DAMAGE ACCORDING TO
THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY STANDARDS AND AT THE CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE.

ALL UTILITY DISCONNECTION, REMOVAL, RELOCATION, CUTTING, CAPPING AND/OR

ABANDONMENT SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY /
AGENCY. UTILITY CONTACTS ARE LISTED ON THE COVER SHEET.

THE BURNING OF CLEARED MATERIAL AND DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS
CONTRACTOR OBTAINS PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES.

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AROUND AREAS OF DEMOLITION SHALL BE
PROPERLY INSTALLED AND FUNCTION PROPERLY PRIOR TO INITIALIZATION OF
DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES.

ASBESTOS OR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE NOT EXPECTED, IF FOUND ON SITE, SUCH
MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED BY A LICENSED HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONTRACTOR.
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER IMMEDIATELY |IF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE
ENCOUNTERED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO ALL LOCAL, STATE, FEDERAL AND OSHA REGULATIONS
DURING ALL DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL CORNER PINS, MONUMENTS, PROPERTY CORNERS
AND BENCHMARKS DURING DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES. IF DISTURBED, CONTRACTOR SHALL
HAVE DISTURBED ITEMS RESET BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO
THE OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, STRUCTURES, AND FEATURES TO
REMAIN. ANY ITEMS TO REMAIN THAT HAVE BEEN DISTURBED OR DAMAGED AS A
RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR
AT CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION REGULATIONS AND AS
REQUIRED BY LOCAL AGENCIES WHEN WORKING IN AND/OR ALONG STREETS, ROADS,
HIGHWAYS, ETC.. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN
APPROVAL AND COORDINATE WITH LOCAL AND/OR STATE AGENCIES REGARDING THE
NEED, EXTENT AND LIMITATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING TRAFFIC
CONTROL MEASURES.

PROVIDE NEAT, STRAIGHT, FULL DEPTH, SAW CUTS OF EXISTING PAVEMENT WHERE
INDICATED ALONG LIMITS OF PAVEMENT DEMOLITION.

ALL UTILITY AND STRUCTURE REMOVAL, RELOCATION, CUTTING, CAPPING AND/OR
ABANDONMENT SHALL BE COORDINATED AND PROPERLY DOCUMENTED BY A CERTIFIED
PROFESSIONAL, WHEN APPLICABLE, WITH THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY,
MUNICIPALITY AND/OR AGENCY. DEMOLITION OF REGULATED ITEMS MAY INCLUDE, BUT
ARE NOT LIMITED TO WELLS, ASBESTOS, UNDER GROUND STORAGE TANKS, SEPTIC
TANKS AND ELECTRIC TRANSFORMERS. DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO
ANY ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES FOR DEMOLITION RECOMMENDATIONS AND GUIDANCE.
AVAILABLE ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES MAY INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO PHASE |
ESA, PHASE |l, WETLAND AND STREAM DELINEATION AND ASBESTOS SURVEY.  ALL
APPLICABLE ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

ALL PAVEMENT, BASE COURSES, SIDEWALKS, CURBS, BUILDINGS, FOUNDATIONS, ETC.,
WITHIN THE AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED SHALL BE REMOVED TO FULL DEPTH. EXISTING
BASE COURSE MATERIALS MAY BE WORKED INTO THE NEW PAVEMENT OR BUILDING
SUBGRADE IF THE GRADATION, CONSISTENCY, COMPACTION, SUBGRADE CONDITION, ETC.,
ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE
REPORT OF GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION. BASE COURSE MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE
WORKED INTO THE SUBGRADE AREAS TO RECEIVE LANDSCAPING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE SUITABLE METHODS TO CONTROL DUST AND DIRT
CAUSED BY THE DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES.

LAYOUT NOTES

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK EXISTING GRADES, DIMENSIONS, AND INVERTS IN THE
FIELD AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES,
INCLUDING IRRIGATION LINES. TAKE CARE TO PROTECT UTILITIES THAT ARE TO REMAIN.
RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES AS INDICATED, OR AS NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION.

PROVIDE A SMOOTH TRANSITION BETWEEN EXISTING PAVEMENT AND NEW PAVEMENT.
FIELD ADJUSTMENT OF FINAL GRADES MAY BE NECESSARY. INSTALL ALL UTILITIES,
INCLUDING IRRIGATION SLEEVING, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF PAVED SURFACES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL TREES TO REMAIN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SPECIFICATIONS.

SITE WORK CONCRETE WALKS AND PADS SHALL HAVE A BROOM FINISH TO ALL
SURFACES.

ALL DAMAGE TO EXISTING PAVEMENT TO REMAIN, WHICH RESULTS FROM THE
CONTRACTOR’S OPERATIONS SHALL BE REPLACED WITH LIKE MATERIALS AT THE
CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE.

SITE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO THE FACE OF CURB, OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

COORDINATES ARE FOR BUILDING COLUMNS, EXTERIOR BUILDING WALL, CENTER OF
DRIVEWAYS, CENTER OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, AND CENTER OF STRUCTURE
PLACED SIX INCHES INSIDE FACE OF CURB FOR DRAIN INLETS, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ONE SET OF AS—BUILT / RECORD DRAWINGS ON-SITE

DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR DISTRIBUTION TO THE OWNER AND/OR OWNER’S
REPRESENTATIVE UPON COMPLETION.

REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL, PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT
DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICE ENTRY LOCATIONS AND PRECISE
BUILDING DIMENSIONS.

THIS SITE LAYOUT IS SPECIFIC TO THE APPROVALS NECESSARY FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH KNOX COUNTY. NO CHANGES TO THE SITE
LAYOUT ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER. CHANGES
MADE TO THE SITE LAYOUT WITHOUT APPROVAL IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR. CHANGES INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, INCREASED
IMPERVIOUS PAVEMENT, ADDITION / DELETION OF PARKING SPACES, MOVEMENT OF
CURB LINES, CHANGES TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND PATTERNS, LANDSCAPING, ETC.

ALL TURNING RADIl TO BE 4’ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

SIDEWALKS AND CURB RAMPS WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE INSTALLED
FOLLOWING ADA AND PROWAG GUIDELINES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MUTCD, LATEST EDITION FOR ALL TRAFFIC
CONTROL.

A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) DAYS PUBLIC NOTICE SHALL BE GIVEN IN ADVANCE BEFORE
ANY ROAD OR LANE CLOSURES ARE TO PROCEED.

ADVANCED WARNING SIGNS SHALL NOT BE DISPLAYED MORE THAN FORTY—EIGHT (48)
HOURS BEFORE PHYSICAL CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. SIGNS MAY BE ERECTED UP TO ONE
WEEK BEFORE NEEDED, IF THE SIGN FACE IS FULLY COVERED

GRADING NOTES

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

ALL PROPOSED GRADES SHOWN ARE FINAL GRADES, TOP OF GROUND LEVEL, OR TOP
OF PAVEMENT, OR GRATE ELEVATION AT THE DRAWDOWN POINT, UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE.

REFER TO AND FOLLOW THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT
PREPARED FOR THIS PROJECT BY GEOSERVICES, LLC, TITLED REPORT OF
GEOTECHNICAL EXPLORATION VERMONT AVENUE MULTI-FAMILY DEVELOPMENT AND DATED
APRIL 18,2023. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO
MONITOR EARTHWORK ACTIVITIES AND ADHERE TO THEIR RECOMMENDATIONS DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE FINISHED GRADE ELEVATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE TO THE EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
PREPARED FOR THIS PROJECT.

EARTHWORK SHALL INCLUDE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, STRIPPING AND STOCKPILING
TOPSOIL, MASS GRADING, EXCAVATION, FILLING, UNDER CUT AND REPLACEMENT, IF
REQUIRED, AND COMPACTION.

CONTRACTOR TO REFILL UNDERCUT AREAS WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL AND COMPACT AS
RECOMMENDED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

PLACE TOPSOIL OVER THE SUBGRADE OF UNPAVED, DISTURBED AREAS TO A DEPTH
INDICATED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLANS (6" MINIMUM).

PAVEMENT SLOPES ACROSS ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS AND ADJOINING ACCESS
AISLES SHALL BE MAXIMUM 2% AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REGULATIONS OF
THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

ALL SLOPES IN NON—PAVED AREAS SHALL BE 2:1 (HORIZONTAL:VERTICAL) MAXIMUM
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL AREAS NOT PAVED SHALL BE STABILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE EROSION &
SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

COMPACTED FILLS ARE TO BE MADE TO A MINIMUM OF THREE FEET ABOVE THE
CROWN OF ANY PROPOSED SEWER PRIOR TO CUTTING OF TRENCHES FOR PLACEMENT
OF SAID SEWERS. ALL FILLS SHALL BE CONTROLLED, COMPACTED, AND INSPECTED BY
AN APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY OR AN INSPECTOR FROM THE APPROPRIATE
GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY.

ALL EXCESS SOIL MATERIALS SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR
UNLESS OTHERWISE DESIGNATED SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND
DISPOSED OF OFFSITE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ALL LOCAL AND STATE CODES AND PERMIT REQUIREMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BALANCING THE SITE EARTHWORK BY
IMPORTING OR EXPORTING AS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE DESIGN GRADES AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

TOPSOIL VOLUMES ESTIMATED AS PART OF THIS PROJECT ASSUME THAT A MINIMUM OF
12 INCHES OF SOIL AND TOPSOIL WILL BE STRIPPED FROM THE SITE. THE ACTUAL
VOLUME WILL BE BASED ON EQUIPMENT USED AND THE CONTRACTOR’S MEANS AND
METHODS. CEC AND THE OWNER ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S
INTERPRETATION OF TOPSOIL THICKNESS AND RESULTING INCREASED VOLUMES. NO
ADDITIONAL COSTS WILL BE PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR AN INCREASE IN THE
VOLUME OF TOPSOIL STRIPPED AND STOCKPILED.

STORM DRAINAGE NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

DISTANCES SHOWN ON PIPING ARE HORIZONTAL DISTANCES FROM CENTER OF
STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE
INSTALLATION, INSPECTION, TESTING AND FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ALL NEW STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE REGULATING AGENCIES CONCERNING INSTALLATION, INSPECTION AND
APPROVAL OF THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION.

ALL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES, INCLUDING COLLECTION AND CONVEYANCE
STRUCTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL AND
STATE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

ANY FIELD TILE CUT IN EXCAVATION, WHICH DRAINS AN OFFSITE AREA, MUST BE TIED
INTO THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

FOR EXACT LOCATION OF DOWN SPOUTS & ROOF DRAINS, CONTRACTOR IS TO
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

ALL PROPOSED STORM SEWERS, SURFACE OR OTHER DRAINAGE FACILITIES ARE TO BE
PRIVATE AND MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER.

THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CONSTRUCT CURBS, CATCH BASINS, DOWNSPOUTS, PIPING
AND CONNECTION ETC. AS REQUIRED TO CONVEY THE ROOF AND PAVED SURFACE
DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AND TO LOW END OF SITE.

ALL STORM STRUCTURES ARE TDOT TYPES UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

. STORM PIPE MATERIAL OPTIONS ARE AS INDICATED IN THE DRAINAGE PLAN.

ALL PIPES UNDER PAVEMENT SHALL BE BACKFILLED TO TOP OF SUBGRADE WITH
CRUSHED STONE.

STORM DRAIN LATERALS TO BE 6” SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL STORMWATER CONSTRUCTION SHALL FOLLOW THE LATEST VERSION OF KNOX
COUNTY STORMWATER RULES AND REGULATIONS.

NO SITE GRADING CAN COMMENCE UNTIL A GRADING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED
EXCEPT FOR SITE WORK NECESSARY TO INSTALL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES.

ALL STORMWATER STRUCTURES (DETENTION POND, CATCH BASINS, PIPES, ETC.) WILL
REQUIRE AS—BUILTS. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE THE
AS—BUILT DRAWINGS.

UTILITY NOTES

10.

11

12.

ALL PROPOSED UTILITY LINES AND EXTENSIONS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH KNOXVILLE UTILITY BOARD (KUB) SPECIFICATIONS.  CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE UTILITY DISCONNECTIONS WITH THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY.

THE CONTRACTOR IS PARTICULARLY CAUTIONED THAT THE LOCATION AND/OR ELEVATION
OF THE EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON GIS INFORMATION. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT RELY UPON THIS INFORMATION AS BEING EXACT OR
COMPLETE. SHOULD UNCHARTED UTILITIES BE ENCOUNTERED DURING EXCAVATION
OPERATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
FOR INSTRUCTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY
COMPANY AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION AND REQUEST FIELD
VERIFICATION OF UTILITY LOCATIONS. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY
TO RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES CONFLICTING WITH IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN HEREON IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS GOVERNING SUCH
OPERATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION.

MAINTAIN MINIMUM 10—FOOT HORIZONTAL AND 18—INCH MINIMUM VERTICAL SEPARATION
BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER AND WATER SUPPLY LINE, UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE SEQUENCING OF
CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL UTILITY LINES SO THAT WATER LINES, GAS LINES, AND
UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC DO NOT CONFLICT WITH SANITARY SEWERS OR STORM
SEWERS. INSTALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION.

ALL TRENCH SPOILS SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR UNLESS
OTHERWISE DESIGNATED SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND DISPOSED OF
OFFSITE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL
AND STATE CODES AND PERMIT REQUIREMENTS.

DISTANCES SHOWN FOR BOTH SANITARY AND STORM SEWER PIPES ARE MEASURED
FROM CENTER OF STRUCTURE, CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ACTUAL FIELD CUT
LENGTH.  COORDINATES FOR STORM & SANITARY STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN TO THE
CENTER STRUCTURE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOF DRAINS, FOUNDATION DRAINS AND ALL OTHER CLEAR WATER CONNECTIONS TO
THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS ARE PROHIBITED.

ADJUST ALL EXISTING UTILITY SURFACE FEATURES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
CASTINGS, VALVE BOXES, PEDESTALS, CLEANOUTS, ETC. TO MATCH PROPOSED FINISHED
GRADES, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE RECORD DRAWINGS OF ALL IMPROVEMENTS.
INCLUDE AT LEAST TWO DIMENSIONS TO EACH VALVE AND MANHOLE FROM KNOWN SITE
FEATURES. DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL INFORMATION ON
ALL NEW UTILITIES AS WELL AS EXISTING UTILITIES ENCOUNTERED.

. MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS SHALL BRING ALL UTILITIES 5’ OUTSIDE

BUILDING WALL.

ALL WATERLINE CROSSINGS SHALL MAINTAIN A VERTICAL SEPARATION OF 18" MINIMUM.
SANITARY SEWER SHALL BE LOCATED 18" BELOW WATER MAIN AT ALL CROSSINGS.
WATER MAIN SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 10’ HORIZONTALLY FROM ANY
SANITARY SEWER OR STORM SEWER. ALL MEASUREMENTS SHALL BE TAKEN FROM
OUTSIDE OF SEWER PIPE TO THE OUTSIDE OF WATER MAIN PIPE. ONE FULL LENGTH
OF WATER MAIN PIPE SHALL BE LOCATED AT ALL CROSSINGS TO ENABLE BOTH JOINTS
TO BE LOCATED AS FAR FROM SEWER AS POSSIBLE.

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1.

10.

11.

12.
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20.

21.

22.
23.

A SPECIFIC INDIVIDUAL SHALL BE DESIGNATED TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROLS ON PROJECT SITE. THIS INDIVIDUAL MUST HAVE COMPLETED
THE "FUNDAMENTALS OF EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL” COURSE OR
AN EQUIVALENT COURSE.

REFER TO THE TENNESSEE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL HANDBOOK FOR DESIGN
CRITERIA AND GUIDELINES FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING MUST BE HELD TO THE MINIMUM NECESSARY FOR GRADING
AND EQUIPMENT OPERATION.

CONSTRUCTION MUST BE SEQUENCED TO MINIMIZE THE EXPOSURE TIME OF CLEARED
SURFACE AREA.

CONSTRUCTION STAGING AND PHASING IS CRITICAL TO REDUCING SEDIMENT RUNOFF
FROM SITE.

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES MUST BE IN PLACE AND FUNCTIONAL BEFORE EARTH
MOVING OPERATIONS BEGIN, AND MUST BE PROPERLY CONSTRUCTED AND MAINTAINED
THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE CHECKED TWICE WEEKLY AND AFTER
EACH RAINFALL. CHECK DAILY DURING PROLONGED RAINFALL.

CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS MUST BE KEPT FROM ENTERING THE STORM MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM.

STOCKPILED SOIL SHALL BE PROTECTED AND LOCATED FAR ENOUGH FROM STREAMS
AND DRAINAGEWAYS SO THAT RUNOFF CANNOT CARRY SEDIMENT DOWNSTREAM.

VEGETATIVE GROUND COVER SHALL NOT BE DESTROYED, REMOVED OR DISTURBED
MORE THAN 10 CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO GRADING.

TEMPORARY SOIL STABILIZATION WITH APPROPRIATE ANNUAL VEGETATION IS REQUIRED
WHEN GRADING OPERATIONS ARE TEMPORARILY HALTED FOR OVER 14 DAYS AND ON
SOIL STOCKPILES.

PERMANENT SOIL STABILIZATION WITH PERENNIAL VEGETATION IS REQUIRED WHEN
GRADING OPERATIONS ARE COMPLETE AND/OR CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WILL NOT
IMPACT THE DISTURBED AREA. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE PERIODICALLY
TO REPAIR AND RE—ESTABLISH VEGETATION TO DAMAGED AREAS.

STAKED AND ENTRENCHED SILT FENCE MUST BE INSTALLED ALONG THE BASE OF ALL
FILLS AND CUTS, ON THE DOWNHILL SIDES OF STOCKPILED SOIL, AND ALONG STREAM
BANKS IN CLEARED AREAS TO PREVENT EROSION INTO STREAMS. SILT FENCE MAY
BE REMOVED AT THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK DAY, BUT MUST BE REPLACED AT THE
END OF THE WORK DAY OR PRIOR TO FORECASTING RAIN EVENTS.

WHERE APPROPRIATE, SURFACE WATER FLOWING TOWARD CONSTRUCTION AREA SHALL
BE DIVERTED AROUND THE CONSTRUCTION AREA USING DIKES, TO REDUCE EROSION
POTENTIAL.

ALL ROCK SHALL BE CLEAN, HARD ROCK CONTAINING NO SAND, DUST, OR ORGANIC
MATERIAL.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN SILT FENCES AND OTHER EROSION CONTROL DEVICES
FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT, TO ENSURE EFFECTIVENESS, UNTIL ACCEPTED
BY THE OWNER, AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE OWNER. IF CONSTRUCTION
ACTMVITIES CEASE DUE TO WEATHER RELATED CAUSES, THEN THE CONTRACTOR WILL
ENSURE THAT THE SITE IS PROPERLY STABILIZED AND ALL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES
ARE MAINTAINED AND FUNCTIONAL DURING THOSE PERIODS OF INACTIVITY.

CONSTRUCTION EXIT — CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EXIT
PRIOR TO ANY EARTHWORK OPERATIONS, CONSTRUCTION EXIT SHALL  LOCATED AS
SHOWN. CONSTRUCTION EXIT SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL
PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOW OF MUD TO PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—-WAYS. ALL MATERIAL
SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED OR TRACKED FROM VEHICLES OR SITE ONTO ADJACENT
ROADWAYS SHALL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY FROM THE ROADWAY.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING OUT AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF ALL
DEBRIS WITHIN THE STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, INCLUDING SILT FROM FLUMES,
PIPES, ECT., PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

MEASURES SHOWN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL REPRESENT THE MINIMUM
ANTICIPATED. ADDITIONAL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS NECESSARY THAT WILL
PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING THE SITE DUE TO UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS OR
ACCIDENTS.

THE GRADING CONTRACTOR AND BUILDING CONTRACTOR WILL REFRAIN FROM DOING
ANY WORK OUTSIDE OF THE DELINEATED LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

ROADS SHALL BE STABILIZED BY APPLYING STONE ONCE SUBGRADE ELEVATION IS
ACHIEVED.

ALL SILT FENCE IS TO BE TYPE A EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFIED DIFFERENTLY.

EROSION CONTROL MATTING TO BE JUTE MESH(OR APPROVED EQUAL) AND INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER’'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

Civil & Environmental
Consultants, Inc.

2704 CHEROKEE FARM WAY - KNOXVILLE, TN - 37920
865-977-9997 - 800-365-2324

www.cecinc.com
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text contained in these drawings are the property of Smith Gee
Studio, LLC and cannot be used without the express written
permission. Do not scale drawings, if dimensions are needed
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DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FIELD CONDITIONS AND THESE PLANS
PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

2. SEE SHEET CO01 FOR GENERAL NOTES

3. THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THIS SURVEY IS WITHIN ZONE X
OF THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP IDENTIFIED IN COMMUNITY
PANEL NO 47093C0227G BEARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF

8/5/2013

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS
CONSTRUCTION SET FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION. IT IS
NOT THE ENGINEER'S INTENT THAT ANY SINGLE PLAN SHEET IN
THIS SET OF DOCUMENTS FULL DEPICT ALL WORK ASSOCIATED
WITH THE PROJECT.
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Civil & Environmental
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865-977-9997 - 800-365-2324
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Copyright 2023 by Smith Gee Studio, LLC: All drawings and
text contained in these drawings are the property of Smith Gee
Studio, LLC and cannot be used without the express written
permission. Do not scale drawings, if dimensions are needed
but not shown consult architect.

Drawing:

SITE DRAINAGE PLAN

Project Issue Date: 06.30.2023
Project Status: Design Development
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NORTH

6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND
VALVE BY KUB

2" TAPPING SLEEVE BY KUB

£ SANITARY CLEANOUT
"RIM=1047.85 7

INV. IN (4"NW)=1042.91 /
INV. OUT (4”SE)=1042.8

4

Q@ 1.0%%

NI Y

SS—01 SANITARY MANHOLE

S R RIM=1046.77
203 LF 4" PVC & 1.0% © NN (NW)=1042.52 /"
Y yays / JNEINV. OUT (87SW)=1042.42" - 5

Q) 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND
VALVE BY KUB

\2" TAPPING SLEEVE BY KuB

SANITARY GLEANOUT
CO—1fRM=1010.16

INV. IN (4"NW)=1005.82
INV. OUT (4"S)=1005.72

"0_5 SANITARY CLEANOUT 7+ /
O OIRIM=1022.69 ¢ ./

S USINVG N (4'NW)=1018.71
47 LNV OUT (4'SE)=1018.61\

: “ et e A &
a

L3 LF 4 Pvc @ 2.0%%7,
R ( SY Y

o 2 A
— 1 SANITARY CLEANOUT,
RIM=1037.04 / /
INV. IN (4"NW)=1033.82

CONNECT PROPOSED SEWER LINE
TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE
WITH KOR—N-SEAL BOOT

R EA A L e
LA TArane T L
‘33—05 SANITARY MANHOLE

INV. OUT (4"SE)=1033.72 Sy RIM=1021.79 \22.4 LF 4" PVC ® 9.2%
. 7 N 72 L INVL N (4°NW)=1017.79 A
“ Y UINV. OUT (8"SW)=1017.69 % <

4,

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
(ADD INSIDE DROP)

2, EX—Rivi=7004.28

% INV. IN (8"NE)=998.66
INV. IN (4"N)=1003.66

INV. OUT (8"SW)=998.66

<

SANITARY MANHOLE
SS—02|RiM=1035.99
%) INV. IN (8"NE)=1031.99 /" 7
INV. IN (4"NW)=1031.997 /
INV. OUT (8"SW)=1031.897

8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND
VALVE BY KUB

AN

1.5" TAPPING SLEEVE BY KUB

SANITARY MANHOLE
SS—03[RiN=1031.18

INV. IN (8"NE)=1025.19

0—2 SANITARY CLEANOUT
RIM=1003.75

INV. IN (4"NW)=998.82
INV. OUT (4"SE)=998.72

& 2N 20.1 LF 4" PVC @ 6.3%
° (NSIDE DROP) EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
.(INSIDE DROP) S 1
SS—-04}rN=7020.74 " EX—2|Riv=1004.25

INV. IN (4"NW)=997.46
INV. IN (8"NE)=997.36

INV. OUT (8"SW)=997.36

q
|l
)
g
INV. IN (8°NW)=1015.925%
INV. IN (8”NE)=1005.41 \(’\‘
O , INV. OUT (8”SE)=1005.31 @

‘4

CONNECT PROPOSED SEWER LINE
TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE
WITH KOR-N-SEAL BOOT

L2
O/ \0 IOZW
7 N @
/ ~
9 ~ \0\ »
/ i 2" TAPPING SLEEVE BY KUB
o/ N Q
V4 N\
% \
> |0 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND
Y / VALVE BY KUB
o/ Y
/ [o] Vs
/ 3

o/ // SET NEW MANHOLE AT

// /0 INVERT AND RIM SHOWN

/ W/ KOR—N—SEAL BOOT(S

o/ // / e ©) SS—06| RROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE
/ 4 7, ,/ RIM=996.04
o // INV. IN (8"NE)=985.98
// W / INV. IN (8"NW)=992.04
% // INV. OUT (8"SW)=985.98

LEGEND

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING EASEMENT

EXISTING RIGHT—OF—WAY

EXISTING INDEX (MAJOR) CONTOUR

EXISTING INTERMEDIATE (MINOR) CONTOUR

EXISTING FENCE LINE

EXISTING ROADWAY CENTERLINE
EXISTING CURB

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT
EXISTING STORM PIPE

EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE
EXISTING GAS LINE

EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE
EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRE
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE
EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE
EXISTING LIGHT POLE

EXISTING POWER POLE
EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXISTING SANITARY CLEANOUT
EXISTING WATER METER
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER BOX
PROPOSED EXTRUDED CURB
PROPOSED BUILDING

PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK
PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE
PROPOSED ASPHALT

PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT
PROPOSED STRIPING

PROPOSED CROSSWALK
PROPOSED PARKING COUNT
PROPOSED STORM PIPE
PROPOSED CURB INLET
PROPOSED STORM MANHOLE
PROPOSED AREA DRAIN
PROPOSED FLOW PATTERN
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER
PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE
PROPOSED SANITARY CLEANOUT
PROPOSED DOMESTIC WATER LINE
FwW PROPOSED FIRE WATER LINE

E PROPOSED ELECTRIC LINE

SHEET KEY

DESCRIPTION

@FIRE HYDRANT WITH VALVE
WALL—MOUNTED FDC AND PIV (SEE MEP)
@1.5" DOMESTIC WATER LINE

@2" DOMESTIC WATER LINE

@4" FIRE LINE
@6" FIRE LINE
@8" FIRE LINE

@WATER PIPE BEDDING

@BACKFLOW PREVENTER VALVE IN HOTBOX
@CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKING

@4" SANITARY LATERAL

@6" SANITARY LATERAL

@SANITARY CLEANOUT

@ SANITARY MANHOLE
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PROPERTY INFORMATION

ZONING: RN—4 (GENERAL RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOOD
ZONING DISTRICT)

DISTRICT: 6

WARD: 20

BLOCK NUMBER(S): 20062, 20042

CONTROL MAP: 94

PARCEL: 1, 12

PARCEL ID: 094BB001, 094AE012

PROPERTY NOTES

TOTAL LOT AREA: 7.851 ACRES
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE : 60%

NOTES

1.

EXISTING PROPERTY DATA IS A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
COMPLETED BY CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.

DATED 03/30/2023 AND PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDED
IN THE WESTERN HEIGHTS PHASE 1 INFRASTRUCTURE PACKAGE
DATED 05/25/2023. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
VERIFYING EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO THE

START OF CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFYING THE ENGINEER OF

ANY

DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FIELD CONDITIONS AND THESE PLANS

PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

2. SEE SHEET CO01 FOR GENERAL NOTES

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THIS SURVEY IS WITHIN ZONE X

OF THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP IDENTIFIED IN COMMUNITY
PANEL NO 47093C0227G BEARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF

8/5/2013

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN

CONSTRUCTION SET FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION.

THIS
IT IS

NOT THE ENGINEER'S INTENT THAT ANY SINGLE PLAN SHEET IN
THIS SET OF DOCUMENTS FULL DEPICT ALL WORK ASSOCIATED

WITH THE PROJECT.

SCALE IN FEET
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Civil & Environmental
Consultants, Inc.

2704 CHEROKEE FARM WAY - KNOXVILLE, TN - 37920
865-977-9997 - 800-365-2324
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Copyright 2023 by Smith Gee Studio, LLC: All drawings and
text contained in these drawings are the property of Smith Gee
Studio, LLC and cannot be used without the express written
permission. Do not scale drawings, if dimensions are needed
but not shown consult architect.

Drawing:

SITE UTILITY PLAN

Project Issue Date: 06.30.2023
Project Status: Design Development
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18" DRIVE AISLES

4 24” AT RING ROAD
e " y s PROPOSED PAVEMENT SURFACE o |
Z Iz Z / MATERIAL HEAVY DUTY LIGHT DUTY 5
o < ; ; 3 ITEM REFERENCE PAVEMENT PAVEMENT X
E % E 5 5 E BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE SECTION DEPTH SECTION DEPTH i
- [1p) -
% = = 3 S BITUMINOUS BINDER COURSE BITUMINOUS PER TDOT 15" 15" 0 = g
z 5 7 > 2 Z SURFACE COURSE REQUIREMENTS : : N z
Z SR & 5'-0"BETWEEN & < &
A G : ;
N PER TDOT » »
a ”" x S S rd AGGREGATE BASE COURSE BT URGE \DER REQUIREMENTS 3.0 2.0 - =
Q Q "
- 11 e e <+ -
25' BETWEEN EXPANSION JOINTS (MAX.) - AGGREGATE BASE PER TDOT . 60" . > 2]
PLAN /\ COURSE REQUIREMENTS . . T 0’
PREPARED SUBGRADE . 5
- A &«
7o)
NOTES: <
. 3.5
1:48 CROSS SLOPE MAX. WIDTH 1. THE PAVEMENT SUBGRADE SHALL BE PREPARED AS FOLLOWS: e
PER SITE PLAN
A.  APPROVED FILL FOR THE SUBGRADE SHALL BE PLACED WHERE REQUIRED IN MAXIMUM 10" THICK, LOOSE LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95% OF i
ITS MODIFIED PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER ASTM D-1557. ~ 7.5’
- STOP BAR
" " B. THE SUBGRADE SHALL BE PROOFROLLED WITH A MINIMUM 10 TON ROLLER. ANY SOFT AND YIELDING AREAS SHALL BE OVEREXCAVATED TO A FIRM AND
MIN. 4" TOP SOIL MIN. 4" TOP SOIL COMPETENT MATERIAL AND BACKFILLED AS DESCRIBED ABOVE. ARROWS
C. AFTER PROOFROLLING, THE SUBGRADE SHALL BE GRADED AND SHAPED AS REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT THE PAVEMENT AREAS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 3.5
GRADES, LINES AND THICKNESSES SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. THE SUBGRADE SHALL PROVIDE A FIRM AND UNYIELDING FOUNDATION WITH NO SUDDEN, 7.5
SHARP OR ABRUPT CHANGES OR BREAKS IN GRADES. NO STANDING WATER OR EXCESS MOISTURE SHALL BE PRESENT. ALL SOFT AND YIELDING AREAS -
SECTION SHALL BE OVEREXCAVATED TO A FIRM AND COMPETENT MATERIAL, AND BACKFILLED AS DESCRIBED IN SPECIFICATIONS. 2' GENERAL NOTES
2. PLACE & COMPACT AGGREGATE BASE COURSE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS. 1. ALL TRAFFIC FLOW ARROWS, STOP BARS, AND TEXT TO BE SOLID
*4" OF 4000 P.S.I. CONCRETE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT ON COMPACTED BASE MATERIAL. — WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE TRAFFIC PAINT OR THERMOPLASTIC AS
PROVIDE 1" DEEP SCORED OR SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS AS SHOWN ON SITE PLAN OR AT INTERVALS 3. THE BITUMINOUS COURSES SHALL BE COMPACTED TO MINIMUM DENSITY ACCORDING TO ASTM D 2041, AS INDICATED IN TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS. STATE PER DIMENSIONS AND AS SPECIFIED ON PROJECT PLANS.
NOT TO EXCEED THE WIDTH OF THE WALK. PROVIDE 1/2" EXPANSION JOINTS EVERY 25' MAXIMUM %EA?%EETC ﬁFSTgég%%g%’IgJIS(?N PAVEMENT DESIGN MIXES ARE TO BE MODIFIED TO PROVIDE THE BITUMINOUS COURSE CHARACTERISTICS INDICATED IN 2. STRIPING SHALL HAVE TWO COATS OF PAINT, WATERBOURNE
AND WHERE SIDEWALK ABUTS ALL FIXED OBJECTS INCLUDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURBS, AND OR SOLVENT BOURNE, USING COLORS AS SPECIFIED HEREIN.
VERTICAL SURFACES SUCH AS WALLS AND COLUMNS. MEDIUM BROOM FINISH TO BE APPLIED IN 4. THE FINAL ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION DESIGN IS CONTINGENT UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE FINAL GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. R %ﬁ?&?ﬁgggﬁ ;ﬁﬁﬁ%igﬁ ffggﬁﬁg‘ﬁ "Fgl?STf-}f;g% oR
O - -
TRANSVERSE DIRECTION.EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE SEALED WITH A BACKER ROD AND SILICON 5. STABILIZE GROUND WHEREVER THE EXPOSED SUBGRADE SHOWS SIGNS OF MINOR RUTTING OR DEFLECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDATION OF © AASHTO M248. TIF SEAL COAT IS USED, IT SHALL BE
JOINT SEALER. 10 FT SIDEWALK SHALL HAVE CONTROL JOINT IN CENTER AND BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. COMPATIBLE WITH STRIPING COMPOUND
5'X5' PANELS )
6. TYPICAL BUTT JOINT AT PAVEMENT RESTORATION LOCATIONS, WHERE APPLICABLE: APPLY BITUMINOUS TACK COAT TO EX. VERTICAL PAVEMENT SAWCUT 3 ,EQJIJNEEC\?/I&??ESSOAL%RF ?7L9L2(5)W THE FEDERAL STANDARD 5958
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE REQUIREMENTS: THE CROSS SLOPE OF THE WALK SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:100. FACES PRIOR TO ASPHALT RESTORATION PAVING. APPLY 4” W. BITUMINOUS SEALANT AT SURFACE JOINT. - :
THE RUNNING SLOPE OF THE WALK SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:20. A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE 4. RETROREFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC PAINT SHALL UTILIZE GLASS BEADS
OF 42 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED 7. BITUMINOUS BINDER COURSE SHALL MEET THE SAME TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AS THE BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE. - IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO M 247, TYPE I APPLIED AT A MINIMUM
: 6.0 RATE OF 5.5 POUNDS OF BEADS PER GALLON OF PAINT. ONLY THE
! ' SECOND COAT OF PAINT SHALL BE RETROREFLECTIVE.
TEXT
DETAIL 200 DETAIL 201 DETAIL 202
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION
TRAFFIC MARKINGS
N.T.S. N.T.S.
N.T.S.
l. Al slopes are maximum dallowable. The least possible slope that will B Lo
o . . ’\
still drain properly should be used. Adjust curb ramp length or grade RESERVED
of approach sidewalks as directed. PARKING
SIGN.
2. The minimum sidewalk wk/ﬁh' is b, V}/here' the sidewalk is Gdjccerﬁ/ #9 d-:\— /”\/AN ACCESSIBLE” SIGN
the back of curb, a 6" sidewalk width is encouraged. Where a 5 sidewalk WHERE REQUIRED.
can not be provided due fo site constraints, a minimum 3" sidewalk with
5'x 5 passing areas at intervals not to exceed 200" is required.
_ . , n _ FINISH ADA RAMP SURFACE
3. Landings shall be 5'x 5 minimum with a .57% (:67) design slope and IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
Y (s ; ; i AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT SPECIFICATIONS
2.087 (1:48) max slope in any direction. CONCRETE SIDEWALK
VAN
4, Maneuvering space at the bottom of curb ramps shall be a minimum of 4'x ACCESSIBLE
4/
wholly contained within the crosswalk and wholly outside the parallel / $200 FINE
vehicular fravel path. TOP OF CUR/B AT ADA RAMP TPol_\Ihgr:l(é (I:\l%r\:ﬂpéxgg \
SHALL BE 1/4 " MAX. ABOVE n_ " »
2°x2" SQ. PAINTED 4" WIDE MECHANICALLY
5. Allowable cross slope on sidewalk and curb ramp surfaces shall have a@ 2 h ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE ALUMINUM 42 42 g g APPLIED PAINT (2)
5% (:67) design slope and 2.08% (:48) max slope. &3 P n COATS TRAFFIC WHITE
. . A A
6. Curb ramps with retfurned curbs may 'be used only where pwedesmcms would TRANSITION TRANSITION DETAIL 207
not normally walk across the ramp, either because the adjacent surface SECTION SECTION 5 MIN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL
is planting or ofher non-walking surface or because the side approach is £ [ 7 ] Y. : N.T.S.
substantially obstructed. Otherwise, provide flared sides. / ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE \
” Xy
Q w <
. . . o o %
1. To serve as a pedestrian refuge area, the median should be a minimum e\’/ (e} \c‘ CONCRETE CURB FINISH GRADE
of 5 wide. Medians should be designed fo provide accessible passage ;fggg c?#i%AogAagm , @ , , /_ "ACCESSIBLE PARKING" SIGN.
over or fhrough them. S S S _
8. Small channelization islands, which do not provide a minimum 5'x 5 landing C
at the top of curb ramps, shal be cut through level with the surface PLAN VIEW \/\\/\\/\\ 1 \\/Q
of h//\//\// I //\
the streeft. o , , , /\/\ . . \/
| 5 i 5 [ 2 \\ L “3\\ (
o . . 1/4" MAX. 2' MIN. X PR —
9. Crosswalk dimensions, crosswalk markings and stop bar locations shall be — \/\ PRI |7
as shown elsewhere in the plans. AT infersections where crosswalk Ll IL \\//\\// \/
. /. .. co
markings . , _ _ < ! ! = % \/\\ RIS 8 MIN. | 8 MIN. 9
are not required, curb ramps shall be aligned with theoretical crosswalks, \/\/ R N > 4,500 PSI
or as directed by the Engineer. T FULL CURB HEIGHT ! \//\/ Al KK CONCRETE BASE
' ‘ _ N A \/ UNDISTURBED SUB—GRADE
0. Handm\\§ are not required on curb ramps. Provide curb ramps wherever on CONCRETE CURB \\ \ \\ \Y o DETAIL 203
accessible route crosses (penetrates) a curb. ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE \// //\/ > / PAINTED STRIPING
AN AN /\ / b?-)A‘/
I. Separate curb ramp and landings from adjacent sidewak and any other 1/2" PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT 1’ DIA. N.T.S.
elements FILLER WITH SEALANT (BOTH SIDES)
with premold or board joint of %' unless otherwise directed by the
Engineer. NOTES:
SECTION A—A 1. PARKING SPACES SIGNED AS ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
: f MUST BE SUPPLEMENTED WITH PAVEMENT MARKINGS.
I2. Provide a smooth transition where fhe curb ramps connect fto the sfreef. 2. SIGN SHALL INCLUDE TEXT "MINIMUM FINE $200” | No F‘ARK'Q\ | |
13. Flare slope shall not exceed 0% measured along curb line. k 2
4" WIDE WHITE PAINTED
14, Sloped portion of curb ramps are required to have a non-slip surface. STRIPE (TYPICAL)
VARIES (5' MIN.)
DETAIL 204 DETAIL 205 DETAIL 206 DETAIL 207
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE GENERAL NOTES ACCESSIBLE RAMP TYPE Il ACCESSIBLE SIGN ADA PARKING
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S.
SIGN BACK TO BE PAINTED BLACK**
6” MINERAL AGGREGATE BASE,
TDOT SECTION 303, CLASS A, 12" =2"=| 4 3000 P.S|
GRADING D CONCRETE FINISHED GRADE — )\
PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK
6” THICK 4,000 PSI CONCRETE g * CONTROL o i
n an O t. ASPHALT SURFACE = i
WITH 6”x6” —W1.4xW1.4 W.W.F. '—|T‘ sl COURSE JOINT \ 6" | VARIES — SEE PLAN .,z
e s, 6" i
S0t 1R” " & 22 = 2.5" ROUND POST PAINTED BLACK.
‘ _ 6 8 e \ “ SLOPE 1/4"/FT. i B8<| 0o L PROVIDE POST CAP AT
N LT T \\\\N . ~1:]. e o ,..ft\.\ ‘0 tae 4, ,// v E S Z| 3 TOP OF SIGN POST.**
p y . . » — t . M < . R < ) e ’. | RPN . O m (7))
w,. o o| e A Ak 6 ) \ < .4 C/' \)L ’/’/..” EES &
” ‘ IR ¢ )
#4 REBAR AT 6” 0.C. BOTH— ) ASPHALT BINDER / //////////// o \-(QD/L//Q//—/\\/\\/ 6" MIN SR-1-
WAYS, CENTER IN SLAB. <t = o % ¢ ’ z v el O
()00 A UL A ARIKKKKA EHE
S AUNOSLINT Do ce Do BoccDose Dosc®, RO 4 & : |5
7\_\’ - S ( _/ \g\, - S (J . . . . . . . STONE BASE ( 0 . . \\ BROOM FINISH — < 8 1.0’
oL COL__ % COURSE % @ VK 4" MINERAL AGGREGATE BASE
S \ AA SRINOAN Y
% //‘\/ 0 - - - - - V, /,\\//\,\//\,/ \,Q//>}///\}//\ 5" CONCRETE WALK 3
0, | 8” K . FOUNDATIONS MAY VARY
NOTE: COMPACTED SUB—GRADE N AS TO APPLICATION.
PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (IE. SOIL,HARDSCAPE,
MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES 3500 PSI : CONCRETE SIDEWALK,
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TDOT ) CONCRETE —F FROST DEPTH)
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS: NOTES:
— SECTION 501 FOR CONCRETE L COMPACTED SUB—GRADE 1. PREFORMED 1/2” EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE EQUALLY SPACED AT 20’ MAX. CENTERS, WITH 3

— SECTION 303 FOR BASE COURSE

DETAIL 209

PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE APRON SECTION

N.T.S.

1/4" CONTRACTION JOINTS EQUALLY SPACED AT 5° MAX. CENTERS BETWEEN EXPANSION JOINTS.
2. EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR GRASS

MEDIANS.

3. EXACT CURB DIMENSIONS MAY BE ALTERED SLIGHTLY TO FIT
STANDARD EXTRUDED CURB MACHINES, BUT SUCH VARIANCES MUST
BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

TYPICAL EXTRUDED CURB DETAIL

DETAIL 210

N.T.S.

NOTE:
1. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS SPACED EVERY 5 FT.

AND EXPANSION JOINTS EVERY 25 FT.

DETAIL 211

INTEGRAL CURB AND SIDEWALK

N.T.S.

NOTE:

PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK, SOLID WHITE MARKINGS PAINTED ON ASPHALT (TYPICAL).

DETAIL 212

PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK DETAIL
N.T.S.

TYPICAL REGULATORY SIGNS (PER MUTCD STANDARDS), INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT

LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING:

(1) STOP SIGN (TYP. 30" X 30")

(2) YIELD SIGN (TYP. 24" X 24")

(3) SPEED LIMIT SIGN (TYP. 18" X 24")

(4) PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK (SEE DETAIL RD-3.2)
(5) SPEED HUMP AHEAD SIGN (SEE DETAIL RD-3.3)

(6) DIRECTIONAL SIGN

* ALL SIGNS ARE TO BE AFFIXED TO POST WITH RUST RESISTANT HARDWARE.

** SATIN FINISH, ACRYLIC POLYURETHANE ENAMEL OR: TO CONFORM TO ARCHITECTURAL
DESIGN CRITERIA FOR A SPECIFIC PROJECT OR PROPERTY.

**%* NOTE: IN NON-PEDESTRIAN AREAS ADJUST SIGN HEIGHT FOR CLEAR VISIBILITY BASED

DETAIL 213
INTERIOR REGULATORY SIGNS

UPON SITE SPECIFIC CONDITIONS.

N.T.S.

Civil & Environmental
Consultants, Inc.

2704 CHEROKEE FARM WAY - KNOXVILLE, TN - 37920
865-977-9997 - 800-365-2324

www.cecinc.com

No: Date: Revision::
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Copyright 2023 by Smith Gee Studio, LLC: All drawings and
text contained in these drawings are the property of Smith Gee
Studio, LLC and cannot be used without the express written
permission. Do not scale drawings, if dimensions are needed
but not shown consult architect.

Drawing:

CONSTRUCTION
DETAILS SHEET 1 OF 4

Project Issue Date: 06.30.2023
Project Status: Design Development

C800




3/8/2019 1:39:01 PM

B REV. 7-15-08: UPDATED SIDEWALK
DIMENSIONS.
A FOOTNOTES REV. 4-8-16: ADDED ITEM NUMBERS.
%" PREMOLDED FIBER PAVEMENT MATERIAL (D SIDE FLARE WIDTH SHOULD BE AMINIMUM 7-0" FOR COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS. UPDATED SLOPES AND DIMENSIONS. 6’ (VARIES)
SIDE FLARE WIDTH SHOULD BE A MINIMUM 3-6" FOR RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS.
EXPANSION JOINT
REV. 07-16-18: ADDED NOTES TO CONC.
(@) DRIVEWAY RAMP GRADE VARIES, 15% MAX. (10% RECOMMENDED) APRON GRADE FOR FLARE AND GRASS FLARE IN ISOMETRIC
RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS. 8% MAX. (5% RECOMMENDED) APRON GRADE FOR VIEW. ADDED GENERAL NOTE (W) &(N)
%" PREMOLDED FIBER COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS.
SEE NOT / EXPANSION JOINT B REV. 01-07-19: ADDED LIMITS FOR ITEM
E® (3)  HEIGHT OF LOWERED CURB SHALL BE 2.25 INCHES. SEE STD DWG RP-VC-10 & RP-VC-11. NO. 701:02. ADIUSTED @OEA@ONO oF NOTES: y
(@)  THE SLOPE OF THE SIDEWALK AND/OR CURB HEIGHT TRANSITION VARIES TO A MAXIMUM DETAILS. REDREW SHEET. 1. ALL WORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY THE |
0/ - . . . R
OF 8.33% LENGTH OF TRANSITION IS RELATIVE TO THE LONGITUDINAL ROADWAY GRADE. PERTINENT PROVISIONS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT. o~ oo . .v’ . . _"..1 PR q ) I
(6)  COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPICALLY (MAX. 40° WIDE) MAY REQUIRE DETECTABLE 2. CROSS SLOPE OF THE RAMP SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:50. S - < -
¢ WARNING SURFACES IF ENTRANCE SERVES MORE THAN 400 VEHICLES PER DAY. SEE STD.
CONGRETE CONTRACTION ;/ DWG. NOS. MM-CR- SERIES FOR DETAILS. 3. SURFACE TEXTURE OF THE RAMP SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM AND SLIP \
FLARE IS (6) 3R PROJECTS MAY REQUIRE SLOPE CORRECTION, PARALLEL CROSS-WALK MARKINGS RESISTANT. THE SURFACE SHALL BE COARSE BROOMED FINISH [~
REcor\F/lgngNDED (ESPECIALLY AT TWO WAY DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES), AND DETECTABLE DOME SURFACE TO TRANSVERSE TO THE SLOPE OF THE RAMP. PRE—-CAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP
MAINTAIN CONTINUITY AT COMMERCIAL DRIVE ENTRANCES. ADDITIONAL SIGNS (WATCH FOR
COMMERCIAL PED) MAY BE ADDED AT DRIVEWAYS BY THE DIRECTION OF AN ENGINEER IF NEEDED. WHERE INDICATED IN PLAN (SEE DETAIL A)
v v v
APRON WIDTH VARIES v v v v s
6 5-0" MIN.
GRASS FLARE IS RECOMMENDED L obRea | SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY v v v v v v
FOR RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS SUTTER
(GRASS STRIP OPTIONAL) ©) v v v v v v
" " Al N Al e e N
TYPE "B DRIVEAY ACEOSS LONERED SIDEWALK SR St iy
R *\Y WITHIN DESIRABLE SLOPE LIMITS ¥
1w 6" MIN. a v v v v v v v v v
ITEM NO. 701-01.01 ITEM NO. 701-01.01 % EZT;%@%,E?&EER (TYP.) Y ” ” ” ” ” N ”
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ITEM NO. 701-02 CONCRETE SIDEWALK
* ¥ UANDSCAPED AREA’ \
CONCRETE "X OPTIONAL GRASS T SECTIONA-A ® 6" CURB v v OR B \ v
| CURB HEIGHT TRANSITION | SIDE FLARE |  DRIVEWAY WIDTH | SIDE FLARE CURB HEIGHT TRANSITION | \ - ” Og UILDING T .
@ ‘ VARIES T @ EE PLAN
CLASS "A" CONCRETE | CGRASS GENERAL NOTES N .,( - = ) v v v
- o 2 v v v v v v v N
EARTH LEGEND B O A, i SIPEWALK THIS ACPLICATION ‘ vovovoovov vy Civil & Environmental
L MIN. 6" THICK L P DIMENSION VARIES RELATIVE TO PREFERRED DRIVEWAY TYPE. SEE GRADING PLAN
CLASS "A" CONCRETE
UNDER DRIVEWAY LONGITUDINAL ROADWAY GRADE. 5-0" MINIMUM SIDEWALK WITH A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 1.5% THROUGH DRIVEWAYS. ¥ TO DETERMINE ¥ C Onsultants Inc
v v
SECTION B-B (©  DESIGNER TO CHECK GUTTER FLOW DEPTH AT DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS TO ASSURE THAT THE SLOPE OF RAMP b ¢
DESIGN FLOW DOES NOT OVERTOP THE SIDEWALK AREA. IF OVERTOPPING OCCURS, PLACE v,V
AN INLET AT THE UPSTREAM SIDE OF THE DRIVEWAY OR PERFORM OTHER DESIGN . :
MITIGATION PARKING AREA 2704 CHEROKEE FARM WAY - KNOXVILLE, TN - 37920
SEE No C - = . - -
TE®) BAVEMENT MATERIAL (D  THE SLOPE OF THE LANDING AREA SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5% IN THE SIDEWALK AREA. 865-977-9997 .800 365-2324
01 GRADE AREA AS SHOWN ON PLANS () DRIVEWAYS TO BE BUILT COMPLETE OR IN PART AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS OR AS ) ) www.cecinc.com
R RANS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. , QURB 9"
D (F)  ALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS TO BE 6" UNIFORM THICKNESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON TAPER CURB WITH
EXPANSION JOINT (1vb) PLANS. SLOPED _SIDEWALK "
z oo (©  EXPANSION JOINTS TO BE PLACED AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS EXCEPT JOINT AT BACK 4.5
2 ; OF DRIVEWAY WHICH WILL BE PLACED WHEN DRIVEWAY ABUTS A RIGID DRIVEWAY OR 295" 2 95" #5 REINFORCING BAR, BOTH SIDES
e 25— —2.
= (d)  THE ROADWAY DESIGNER SHALL CONSIDER THE USE OF A CATCH BASIN ON EITHER SIDE
S OF DRIVEWAY. CAREFUL CONSIDERATION TO THE PLACEMENT OF CATCH BASINS SHALL » . .
2 BE TAKEN IF THE DRIVEWAY IS IN A VERTICAL SAG CURVE. 1" SQUARE DRAINAGE VOID No: Date: Revision::
) () ALGEBRAIC DIFFERENGE NOT TO EXCEED 10.0%.
5 Q@  pavmems. DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN PER PAVEMENT SECTION
£ ITEMNO: 701-01.01, CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4"), PER SF. ADA 4.29.2 WITH VISUAL CONTRAST
2 ITEMNO: 70102, CONCRETE DRIVERWAY, SF. —ON— —ON—
s ITEMNO: 702-03, CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER, C.Y. (EITHER LIGHT-ON-DARK, OR DARK-ON-LIGHT) Xy~ g ||  ~oovooooohroooooe
s TR PAYMENT T SIDERBHEIGHT pr . X T AL T~~~/ N et ARSI AN
> ® WHEN MORE THAN 2 DRIVEWAYS ARE PROPOSED, USE TYPE "A" DRIVEWAY AS SHOWN ON N L | I
> STANDARD DRAWING RP-D-15 TO REDUCE ROLLER COASTER EFFECT FORPEDESTRIANS. | v} N ey TR YIRS
"z ” ”
: ICTUE'ﬁSOG%ZT_ g? © TYPICAL DRIVEWAY WIDTHS ARE 12' (14' TWO WAY) FOR RESIDENTIAL AND 24' (40' MAX.) 0.75" DIA. X 18" LONG
a : FOR COMMERCIAL. ANCHOR BOLT.2 MIN. DETAIL A
] nen REFER TO SECTION 5.1.3. IN THE MANUAL FOR CONSTRUCTING DRIVEWAY ENTRANGES ON EACH BUMPER ET
3 TYPE C DR'VEWAY AC ROSS LOWERED SlDEWALK @ STATE HIGHWAYS (2015) FOR RADIUS OF CURVATURE GUIDANCE. MINOR REVISION -- FHWA -
E APPROVAL NOT REQUIRED
= ) ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CONCRETE THICKNESS OF 4,
E ITEM NO. 701-01.01 ITEM NO. 701-02 ITEM NO. 701-01.01
5 | % PremoLDED FiBER CONCRETE SIDEWALK DRIVEWAY WIDTH CONCRETE SIDEWALK STATE OF TENNESSEE
o | EXPANSION JOINT (TYP.) MIN. 4" CONC 6"
e CURB HEIGHT AND SIDEWALK CURB HEIGHT AND SIDEWALK| Mg\~ ZoC: 2-6 50"
a CURB & SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY DRAWING
_.3 @ TRANSITION pX UNI\DAIEI\:_{. GDR-II’\}}“E(\:III(AY @ TRANSITION pX l GUTTER ‘ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION D ETAI L 21 8 DETAI L 21 4
12 - Sl o g B g Boge A
A [
Z TR ] PSR DETAILS OF ACCESSIBLE RAMP - TYPE | CONCRETE WHEEL STOP
: T o8 o CCESS
3 - LOWERED NT.S N.T.S
o o . . . . . .
2 STANDARD
= CLASS "A" CONCRETE )
g SECTION D-D UN’gIIE'\I"\; 6DR1I—\'7IIE(\:I\}I(AY CONCRETE
° %" PREMOLDED FIBER
> EXPANSION JOINT DRIVEWAYS
8] SECTIONC-C ®
e m 02-15-2007 | RP-D-16 o
©
—
-—
DETAIL 215 !
(a0)
o
TDOT STANDARD LOWERED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY <5
1
N.T.S S
0

Knoxville’s Community
Development Corporation

KCDC

Client Contact: JAMES HATFIELD

5 FT (MIN.)-TAPER WIDTH AS
NECESSARY TO MATCH EXISTING
SIDEWALK WIDTH BEYOND CURB

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CURB ALONG REAR OF
DEPRESSED CURB AND TAPER TO MEET

ADJACENT SIDEWALK OR CURBING (TYP.)

BRINSHORE

LANDING

MAXIMUM LANDING GRADIENT
SO
b

L\

MAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE

IS 2.0% (TYP.)

| MAXIMUM RAMP GRADIENT IS
8.33% (TYP.)

IS 2.0%
(q\V]

= O

SIDE RAMPS SHALL BE LOCATED 29
BEYOND ANY INTERSECTING 1 ] 216
SIDEWALK N =
\\ O (O]

- 8 Qo

i 5§

oZ

Q +=2

© ©

EXISTING/PROPOSED = .0

ASPHALT PAVEMENT RAMP (TYP.) S O

a

n

(ONO)

DN

NOTE
1. RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED A 12:1 SLOPE.

2. PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF
TDOT SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONCRETE.

3. BROOM FINISH ALL CONCRETE. CURBING COMPOUND SHALL BE CURE &
SEAL BY DAYTON SUPERIOR.

4. NO CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED UNTIL FORMS AND SUBGRADE HAVE
BEEN INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY CQA CONSULTANT.

WESTERN HEIGHTS

PHASE 1
Building Name

Project Address

DETAIL 208
ACCESSIBLE RAMP - TYPE Il
N.T.S.

602 Taylor Street, Suite 201

Smith Gee Studio, LLC
Nashville, TN 37208

P:\320—000\ 328443\ —CADD \ Dwg \ 328443 —CVO1—C800.dwgfC8017 LS:(6/29/2023 — lboscan) — LP- 6/30/2023 9:29 AM

Copyright 2023 by Smith Gee Studio, LLC: All drawings and
text contained in these drawings are the property of Smith Gee
Studio, LLC and cannot be used without the express written
permission. Do not scale drawings, if dimensions are needed
but not shown consult architect.
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REVISIONS O REV. 11-20-72; WALL THICKNESS DELETED
No.| DATE | BY BRIEF DESCRIPTION  FORLID AND LID REINFORCING ON PRECAST SECTIONS.
1 |19-MAR-15| KM ADDED PENTA HEAD BOLTS DETAILS SEE STANDARD DRAWINGS O REV. 1-15-73: ENTRANCE TO OUTLET PIPE
D-MH-3. BEVELED.
REIN 24 [ REV. 2-1-73: SKETCH ADDED SHOWING
NOTE: PIPE OFF CENTER. EXACT LOCATION i r SAB BEVELED ENTRY.
TO BE DETERMINED IN FIELD.
.7 B A R O REV. 1-1-76: CHANGED DWG. NO. FROM
- IVAR i 7 g \ - $-M-3 TO D-MH-3 (MASONRY DETAILS
v - —— ] ADAPTED FROM OLD DWG. NO. §-M-2A).
O REV. 7-2-84: ADDED NOTE TO FOUNDATION
DETAIL.
REV.7-29-96: REDREW SHEET ON CADD
% % AND MADE MINOR CHANGES.
M é REV. 1-19-97: ADDED GENERAL NOTE @
< ADDED CUT-OUT HOLE TABLE. ADDED _
= MANHOLE DIMENSION TABLE.
FRAME AND GRATE DETAILS CURB INLET DETAILS o END SECTION (TYP)
° REV. 4-15-97: CHANGED MANHOLE
m DIMENSION TABLE.
% REV. 5-1-97: CHANGED DRAWING NO. FROM
> D-MH-3 TO D-MH-2. CHANGED BASE
et SECTION TO MONOLITHIC BASE SECTION.
B‘~| . 5" ||| NO DUMPING DRAINS TO RIVER l” REV. 5:27-97: ADDED 108 AND 120 INCH
38 1/2" 2 = J 1 || L DIAMETER MANHOLES.
X 3 - ] ‘ -
‘ ‘ 1 L - — — ORTLAND CEMENT GROUT: EEA REV. 5-27-01: CHANGED GEN,E)RAL NOTE @
E‘ I R - NON-SHRINK GROUT PER AND ADDED GENERAL NOTE (H). ADDED
_ *W - . - e STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS MANHOLE MAXIMUM DEPTH NOTES. M
m—t . — = o SECTION 918 REQUIRED '
) DIA. (48" OR v - " " [ REV. 8-01-12: REVISED CUT-OUT HOLES
o & PLAN VIEW LAéGER) o : Zu w ‘ DIA. (48" OR LARGER) ‘ w AROUND PIPE OPENINGS ONLY TABLE, SHALLOW BRICK MANHOLE TOP [}
C C = ;: w —= - | Y=o SLAB DETAIL AND ADDITIONAL MISC. s
J !?: _7 g Q g’ DIA. + 2W DRAFTING EDITS. ADDED 48" MANHOLE. I >
L E {7 = REV. 2-2-16: CORRECTED SHALLOW BRICK
. I lE . | o A 5les STANDARD FLAT TOP MANHOLE MANHOLE TOP SLAB DETAIL NOTE o
- - o - -
A ~ w ° HE % REV. 02-20-2020: REMOVED BRICK MANHOLE g O g
Z < ™ T - ALONG WITH IT'S DETAILS AND NOTES. g
R 2 i S v REDREW SHEET. % +
> X _ rm—
Iy : 45144 , . 8 \ ] MANHOLE DIMENSIONS 4 ;
2)1/2" x 3" PENTA HEAD BOLTS ——— - X %
L N _.
BRiLLEG'ANO TARRES 1770 Frawe N E INSIDE DIA. WALL LID OUTSIDE DIA. | MAX. INLET OR| MAX. INLET OR %
0 i w— A _& = 61/4" 353/4" 6174 OF MANHOLE | THICKNESS | THICKNESS | OF MANHOLE | OUTLET CONC.| OUTLET CONC.
J’ [ ~ . A . DIA. L DIA. +2W  |PIPE SIZE - STR| PIPE SIZE - 90° .
RAISED OR RECESSED (APPROX. 1/ 8") oS T 3/4 "] . 314 l e (INCHES) (INCHES) | (NCHES) (INCHES) (INCHES) (INCHES) Zo0
ARROWS INDICATE DIRECTION OF HYDRAULIC ® . 31/4 =
FLOW. DESIGN OF ARROWS IS MANUFACTURERS B > Y S N — — = 8" MIN. 28 5 ) 58 2 15 ==
CHOICE. - [ | |T_
. s 60 6 8 72 36 24
PLAN VIEW SECTION B-B | B | o 3 .. .
PLAN VIEW secTion 88 A S | : P [ [ w [ w [ w ivil & Environmental
| 3 3
| P4 | TYPICAL PLANS = 84 8 9 100 60 36
©
> 9 9 10 114 66 42 C lt t I
[}
172 1/2 i 108 10 10 128 72 48 Onsu an S, nc.
o a6 o 112 6 1/2 4
. = . s 120 11 10 142 78 54
PG FLOW - w ! 2704 CHEROKEE FARM WAY - KNOXVILLE, TN - 37920
2814 T, CUT-OUT HOLES L
’ : O 4 Ry __ > monourie | s z - 865-977-9997 - 800-365-2324
N PIPE WALL Kng" EXSERNEISN .
- : SECTION A-A DIAMETER | i cinss | OF CUT-OUT SECTION I MANHOLE MAXIMUM DEPTH NOTES . LA www.cecinc.com
7 5 FRONT (E(JI),\‘%EEISF;E (INCHES) (“gh@%) w | DIA. (48" ORLARGER) | W
T /A m‘ I: - DIA + 2W MAXIMUM DEPTH FOR PRECAST CONCRETE CIRCULAR MANHOLES IS 40.00'.
TP, Z N B _J \ 2TYP 1 2t ® . HC _DA = 1.5 x 15 x D50
s . 31/8'R =
& 3/8"MIN 24 3 32 STANDARD ECCENTRIC CONCRETE * *
- 30 3% 39 RISER SECTION GENERAL NOTES
- X 36 1/2" ) - - " " AND BASE SECTION
| | . (A) THIS MANHOLE WILL CONFORM TO THE STANDARD DRAWING UNLESS OTHERWISE —| | |—| | |— | |—| j
t N - 42 4% 53 ~ SHOWN OR DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER TO MEET SPECIAL CONDITIONS. THERE WILL el Ll Ll =
Q¥ S 6 F3aaon) BE NO VARIATION FROM THE CONTRACT PRICE DUE TO SUCH CHANGES. IN ALL CASES He = HEIGHT OF CULVERT |— | |— [ I No: Date: Revision::
T2 —offe— 1/2"(BOT) 48 5 60 ~ IT MUST BE BUILT LARGE ENOUGH TO ACCOMMODATE INLET AND OUTLET PIPES. FTT=—1 T . . .
o | TRECASTIANTORE v ® ST CONCRE OLE § EET THE REQU s We = WIDTH OF CULVERT = el | —_| | |_—|
% 54 5% 67 ‘ < B) THE PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS AND e B M 11—
L.l_.l e ] : g SPEGIFICATIONS SET OUT IN ASTM.C478 LATEST REVISION. LA = LENGTH OF RIP—RAP APRON =
TN —
- I3 60 6 74 % —
© - % (©) THE FOLLOWING MATERIAL PROPERTIES ARE REQUIRED FOR MANHOLES: Wa = WIDTH OF RIP—RAP APRON AT —I I
66 6% 81 i
BOTTOM - \/; CONCRETE: f;, = 4,000 POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH AT 28 DAYS O APPROVED BY FHWA END SEPARATOR
72 7 88 % REINFORCING STEEL: ASTM A615, Fy = 60,000 POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH (ALL OTHERS APPROVED BY TDOT) Dso = MEDIAN RIP—RAP SIZE
E ALL REINFORCING IS TO BE INSTALLED AS DETAILED ON THIS DRAWING. D HEAVY GEOTEXTILE
2)1/2" x 3" PENTA HEAD BOLTS . 78 7% 95 0 | MAX = MAX —RAP =
BAiLL D D TAPRED 1P RT0 FRAVE NOTES: ke (D) THE COST OF CASTINGS FOR COVERS AND RIMS AND OF MANHOLE STEPS SHALL BE STATE OF TENNESSEE MAXIMUM SIZE OF RIP P FABRIC, ANCHORED
D) GUT-OUT HOLES BASED ON REINFORCED g INCLUDED IN THE UNIT PRICE BID FOR MANHOLES e 1.5 Ds
1. RAISED LETTERING FOR CASTINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 1/2". @ - OR . TANDARD
CONCRETE PIPE WITH WALL TYPE "B". (E) ALTERNATIVE JOINT DETAILS MAY BE ACCEPTABLE. SEE STANDARD DRAWING DEPARTMEN‘:_R::V_‘I_':;NSFOR“TION Da = DEPTH OF RIP—RAP APRON =
2. ALL CASTINGS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A48 CLASS 30. () AL FLEXIBLE PIPE MATERIALS REQUIRE FOUNDATION DETAIL FOR PRECAST BASE D-CB-99R FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS. 15D
. MAX
3. ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT ON CURB INLET SHALL BE AS NOTED OR DEPA %D&% g'};‘%ﬁ\gh\l‘-EEERING — GASKET. SEE STANDARD DRAWING D-PB-2 ® PAYMENT FOR PRECAST CONCRETE CIRCULAR MANHOLES WILL BE MADE UNDER STANDARD SEPARATOR = GEOTEXTILE
EQUIVALENT. remcvon :
T O o e NoTE B11-0102. MANHOLES, > 4.8 DEPTH, EACH (THROUGH PRECAST UNDERLAYMENT OR GRAVEL FILTER
4. CASTINGS SHALL BE TREATED WITH TWO COATS OF BITUMINOUS PAINT. STANDARD DETAIL FOR ApeROVED: OTH TOBE FORMED IN ORDERTO OBTAINA COST OF FURNISHING AND PLAGING FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL 611-01.07, MANHOLES, > 24'-28' DEPTH, EACH. NO. 3 BLANKET
TYPE 'B' HOLES WITH REINFORCING STEEL LEFT UNCUT TO BE INCLUDED IN UNIT PRICE BID FOR 611-01.XX, MANHOLES. \ . .
5. FOR CLEARNESS, ALL CORNERS ARE SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING BY STRAIGHT CAST IRON FRAME, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED. FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE © PAZ;"‘WE(,)\“IT'\’:)ORI\;A/S\INHH(JOI_LIEES'E;E)EPF?R THAN 28 WILL BE MADEEli"é?_'ERTgsgSg‘:MBERS- MANHOLE
LINES WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE 1" RADIUS AT THE TOP OF FACE OF CURB. GRATE AND INLET WITH SECTION 204 OF THE T.D.O.T. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. -01. _To_ ( )
SECTION C-C ALL INSIDE CORNERS SHOULD BE MADE WITH 1/2" X 1/ 2" FILLETS OR 3/ 4" RADIUS FOR COK-9 AND 611-01.19, MANHOLE _'TO _ EACH.
FILLETS FOR EASE IN MOULDING. FOR TDOT CATCH BASINS, AUG 1672 DVh2
Nos. 10, 12, 14, 16 AND 17 COK-10
TYPE B CAST IRON FRAME, GRATE AND INLET STANDARD PRECAST NO.3 MANHOLE RIP RAP APRON
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S.
ao
REVISIONS REVISIONS | 8
Z‘ No. DATE BY BRIEF DESCRIPTION No. DATE BY BRIEF DESCRIPTION E ~— :
—_ 1 08-MAY-01| RLT | Title Change LI— 1 E
= L 0.D. + 24" ) 2 | 20-NOv-01| RLT | Removed catch basin curb iron details l_ ™ 3 .9
& o =5
N 0.0 SAW CcuT SAW CUT > =) £%
FULL FULL T 3 0
DEPTH DEPTH O €E a8
w0 © E =
L 5R
iaz. 4 s = 80
)
10 N < we
_ , I 2 g
o ‘;_; =
~ O s Q
. 3 %0
-
2 S c d>J
w 1 TYPE A X 0
w @) [m]
z REVERSIBLE -—
1 TRAFFIC BEARING GC)
© MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER PLAN VIEW i
0.0. + 24" PLAN VIEW O
0.0. + 24"

ASPHALT STREET REPAIR

TEMPORARY ASPHALT STREET REPAIR

27 1/4"

26 1/4"

1.1/2"

24 1/4"

A

CLASS B

9
Q saw cut NOTES:

1. ALL SECTIONS NOTED BELOW REFERENCE THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

N
P\

26 1/4" |

{S‘
NS
et

‘ \ %

BRINSHORE

1.1/2"

CROSS SECTION

2. ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE, GRADING D, SECTION 1@.8. MATCH
EXISTING DEPTH OR MINIMUM THICKNESS OF ONE AND ONE-HALF (1.5)
INCHES. CROSS SECTION

3. BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX BASE, GRADING B, B-M, OR C, SECTION 9.0.
MATCH EXISTING DEPTH OR MINIMUM THICKNESS OF TWO AND
ONE-HALF (2.5) INCHES. THE ENTIRE FOUR (4) INCH MINIMUM DEPTH MAY
BE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE GRADING D. BUT SHALL
BE COMPACTED IN TWwO LIFTS.

e

Q.

4. TACK COAT, SECTION 7.0.

5. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SECTION 11.@. JOINTS SHALL BE
DOWELED AS DETAILED IN SECTION 11.0.

Nty

o5 33 ol %) .,)5" 3

o1t o 050005555 0.D. + 24° 6. MINERAL AGGREGATE BASE., CLASS A AGGREGATE GRADING D. SECTION

@ S o@ s O@ o) o@ o) o@ 3 A 5.8, COMPACTED IN SIX (6) INCH LIFTS TO 1@@% OF THE STANDARD PROCTOR
WQWA DENSITY AT 2% LESS THAN OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT AS DETERMINED

’ BY AASHTO T99, METHOD D, APPROXIMATELY 148 PCF FOR LIMESTONE.

" MIN.

. CONCRETE STREET REPAIR 7. WHEN A TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCH IS USED, IT SHALL BE PLACED
© IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE MINERAL AGGREGATE BACKFILL. ALL TEMPORARY
REPAIRS MUST BE REPLACED PERMANENTLY WITHIN 9@ DAYS.

CLASS B 8. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS. DRIVEWAYS, AND MEDIAN STRIP., SECTION 13.0.
9. LIMITS OF REMOVAL SHALL BE FROM THE NEAREST EXPANSION OR CONTRACTION JOINT. TYPE B
g 4" SIDEWALK
TRENCH BEDDING e 18. COMPACTED BACKFILL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 20.8. TRAFFIC BEARING —

BACKFILL MATERIAL IN THE ROADWAY OR WITHIN FIVE (5) FEET OF THE ROADWAY,
UNDER CURBS. GUTTERS, AND SIDEWALKS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
5.0 (MINERAL AGGREGATE BASE).

MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER

. RAISED LETTERING FOR CASTINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 1/2".

SGS Contact: Julia Grissett
SGS Project Number: 55512.12

N PLAN VIEW 2. ALL CASTINGS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A48 CLASS 30.
11. BEDDING MATERIAL, GRADING SIZE NO. 57 OR NO. 67, SHALL BE I[N ACCORDANCE PLAN VIEW —_
ot WITH SECTION 20.0. 3. ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT ON MANHOLE COVER SHALL BE AS NOTED
T R OR EQUIVALENT.
12. EXISTING CONCRETE STREETS THAT HAVE BEEN OVERLAID WITH ASPHALT SHALL BE 27 172 4. CASTINGS SHALL BE TREATED WITH TWO COATS OF BITUMINOUS PAINT.
REPAIRED WITH ASPHALT. THE DEPTH OF THE ASPHALT REPLACING THE CONCRETE I | L
27 MINERAL SHALL BE INCREASED 5@7% (PLUS ANY OVERLAY). THUS, THE TOTAL DEPTH SHALL BE 26 174" N 5. TYPE B MANHOLE COVER SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN SIDEWALKS OR
] d (MIN.) —AGGREGATE BASE 1.5 TIMES THE CONCRETE THICKNESS PLUS THE ASPHALT OVERLAY THICKNESS. I | GREENWAYS.
24" - &
27" AND SMALLER 3 ‘ i ! ‘ I = ,c
30" TO 60" 4* = T ‘
66" AND LARGER 6 L3 =z ==
CITY OF KNOXVILLE DRAWN: JC CITY OF KNOXVILLE DRAWN: MLR
DEsIGNED: seF OATE: 22-MAR 01
DEPTH OF BEDDING MATERIAL BELOW PIPE DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING o | 28 9 /16" | DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING i
0.D. + 24 S s CROSS SECTION aeencveD: oma
STANDARD DETAIL FOR oo ' ' STANDARD DETAIL FOR
STORM PIPE BEDDING TRAFFIC BEARING
CONCRETE SIDEWALK /DRIVEWAY REPAIR AND BACKFILL CROSS SECTION MANHOLE FRAMES AND COVERS
COK-5 COK-2

DETAIL 404 DETAIL 405
STORM PIPE BEDDING AND BACKFILL TRAFFIC BEARING MANHOLE

LP: 6/30/2023 9:29 AM

WESTERN HEIGHTS

Building Name

N.T.S. N.T.S. S |.|J é
(7))
o2 CD o
5 —
A %2 8 ©
/Vz” CHAMFER ) ._g N 2
D 10 3 g 3o}
NATURAL GROUND—\ 5 ) E I ‘5
GJ |
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC RIP RAP (CLASS A) — 0L g q—Js
PLACED BETWEEN NO, 57 - - O g= O
AND RIP RAP (CLASS A) c- 2 m D’—_
[ = [72]
ESNw®
\/ T 1 : ¥ ne=
- 44012 i MINERAL AGGREGATE 1.5’ MIN. -
C.C.EW. S/ © (SIZE 57) AT 1° THICK I 15 I
:(D - —
= 32 ) FLOW O@
FRALS, if [l === O—(?
) l.__10.5 24" PIPE MAX. SPILLWAY EL. 1012.00 ?:( “ \0“
6 _ TOP OF POND EL. 1013.00 “P G"
4'_MIN. PROVIDE TURF REINFORCED \\k\ ,‘@\)
FRONT SECTION MATTING ON INVERT e\, S
— GEOTEXTILE FABRIC PLACED UNDER ENTIRE 3 ‘ ?@ 0“
AREA COVERED BY RIP RAP . _I 1 G
Figure 7.30-1 Filter Ring Detail (Source: TDOT Standard Drawing) I 15 I 17 MINIMUM
g . g . g Copyright 2023 by Smith Gee Studio, LLC: All drawings and
i i i f Smith G
tidio, LLC arid cannof be tresd Withot, the exprese written
permission. Do not scale drawings, if dimensions are needed
DM but not shown consult architect.
#4@12” C.C.EW. OF PIPE| A B C D E D L
o~ 8" | 3-1"|1=1"| 5=1"|2’~0"|2'-10’ rawing.
12" | 3-5"|1"-5"| 55" 2'=0" | 3'~0" NOTES:
: 15" | 3-8"]1'-8"| 5-8"| 2'-0"| 3’0" NOTES: 1. EROSION CONTROL MATTING SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED ON SHEET C903. CONSTRUCTION
18”7 =111 =1115-1112"-0"| 3’ —8"
45 N e e e e 1 INSTALL FILTER RING AROUND LOW FLOW ORIFICE 2. CHANNEL LINING TO BE APPROVED BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. DETAILS SHEET 3 OF 4
24 4-812-618-613-01|4-0
: 27" | 5-2"12'-1079'-10] 3 -6"| 4'~3”
™ .
30" |5'-6"|3-2"|11'-2] 4'~0"| 4°—6" Project Issue Date: 06.30.2023
c 36" | 6'-0"|3-8"[13-875-0"|5-0" . ) .
| | o oot e e oo o Project Status: Design Development
48" | 7'-0"| 4'-8"|18'-817'-0"| 6'-0"
PLAN 54" | 7-6"|5-2"[21'-2]8-0"|6'-6"
DETAIL 407 DETAIL 409 DETAIL 410
CONCRETE HEADWALL LOW FLOW ORIFICE FILTER RING EMERGENCY SPILLWAY
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S.
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TABLE OF DIMENSIONS FOR CONCRETE BLOCKING
| 3 TAPPING SLEEVES 5 . . .
8” L 8" S(I)ZFE TEES & PLUGS 90° BENDS 45° BENDS 22 1/2 ° BENDS 11 1/4 ° BENDS m M
—= » Cu. Cu. cu. Cu. Cu.
<;| 48.0 LF OF 18" DIA. PIPE @ 14.60% pee  |Hy|Hz2 v | D2 (Hy|Ha v D] S|He|H2f v | Do |Hy|Hafv D" IHy|H2l v D | 1. OPERATING NUT, OPENING DIRECTION, CAP NITS, 1. IN LIEU OF STAINLESS STEEL ALL—THREAD RODS,
% THREADS AND CONNECTIONS MUST BE APPROVED ANCHOR COUPLINGS MAY BE USED IF APPROVED
e 2& 18] 107] 12°| 18”|1.90| 187| 10”[ 12| 187| 1.90| 18| 6" | 12°| 187[1.50| 18”| 6" | 12" 187|1.50| 187| 6" | 12°| 187[1.50 IN WRITING BY THE DISTRICT AS CONFORMING TO BY GLADEVILLE UTILITY DISTRICT. CLEANOUT CRUSHED STONE
8" 2-1/4 ITS STANDARDS. WITHCAP KFICC
X x$ CAST—IN—PLACE 3"%4" | 247 127 12| 18"|2.25| 24"| 12"| 12"| 18"[2.25| 18"| 8" | 12"| 18”|1.60| 18°| 8" | 12"| 18°[1.60| 18"[ 8 [ 12°| 18"[1.60 2. THE BURY DEPTH FOR THE HYDRANT AS SHOWN % GRUND LINE
o CONCRETE BASE 2. SQUARE WATER VALVE BOXES REQUIRE BOUCHARD HEREON IS A MINIMUM DEPTH. HYDRANTS SHALL
6" | 24" 16°| 18| 18”|3.50( 30°| 16”| 18”| 18”[4.05 | 24”| 10" 16”| 18”[3.20| 24°| 10”[ 16”| 18”|3.20| 24| 10”| 16°| 18"|3.20 & SONS NUMBER 8006 FRAME & LID. BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED WITH A SITE DEPTH AS NEFESSARY
/ g | 36" 18°| 18°| 18"|5.05| 39°| 18| 247 1877.30| 30| 117| 18" 18”|3.95| 24°| 11| 18"| 18"|3.40| 24”| 11°| 16°| 18| 3.40 3. FIRE HYDRANT SHALL HAVE A 5-1/4" MAIN SPECIIC OR LOCATION SPEGITC BORY DEFIR glgl\c/l:lglNgoe/l\llECRASEf 12 EROVIDE 18] COVER
F i : . : ' VALVE OPENING AND SHALL BE M & H STYLE ‘ : AT BUILDING LINE.
" PRE—CAST CONCRETE v | 2g*| oa*| 1g7| 2a» A [ D DY O Y D A DY O . 129, TRAFFIC MODEL 5378 OR APPROVED EQUAL,
S_f /ﬂ OUTLET STRUCTURE 10 487 247| 18| 247(7.15| 547 32"| 12”| 187(10.25 24"| 18"| 21" 18"|4.60| 24| 18’ | 21”| 187(4.60| 24"| 18| 21”| 18"(4.60 YELLOW. PLUG ‘ f
oPENlNG lN STRUCTURE ” » » ” ” » ” ” ” [- ” » ” ” ” ” ” » ” » » ”
16" | 66"| 34"| 36"| 24"| 22.5| 69”| 48”| 48”| 24"|29.0 | 48"| 30| 36" 24"|17.0| 24"| 30"| 27| 24"| 11.8| 27| 24| 27| 24"|9.10 PIPE, TH CL 52. NOTE:
CASTTIRON GRATE 6” 6” 24" | 84”| 48”| 46”| 30"|75.6| 88”| 68"| 68" 36" 126.860"| 36”| 42"( 36”(48.0| 36”| 30| 42"| 36"| 22.7| 36| 30"| 42"| 36"| 22.7 5. ALL GLANDS SHALL BE MEGA-LUG BY EBAA IRON. ER%I\-H%-%SUS' ¥8R;II(E)'OR
TOP VIEW L ELET BOX TON : : : : : FIRE HYDRANT AT PROPERTY LINE TEE BRANCH
- ——= (SEE NOTE 1)
— . 2 TABLE IS BASED ON 225 P.S.. OR 150 P.S.I. WORKING (SHOWN ouT OF RETATION)
© PRESSURE PLUS 50% WATER HAMMER.
NOTE:
1. CONCRETE USED FOR BLOCKING SHALL BE 3,500#/SQ. IN. CONCRETE PAD CAST IRON VALVE
Ao g e o e S R RS W bk A o (NPAVED AREAS) ARKED WATER"
AASHTO NO. 57 : UNPAVED AREAS "
LOOSE FILL, WET EARTH, CINDERS, ECT. 24" (MAX.) o e .
DETAIL_A ACGREGATE FINISHED GRADE (JBS NO. 5006) ( E ClVll & Env1ronmenta1
CAST—IRON GRATE oy ogm : —W{%’z A-@f——— TEE BRANCH FOR SEWER Consultants, Inc.
24" X 24" CAST—IRON GRATE //\//\// i //\//\/ \//\//\ DEPTHS OF 7'-0" OR MORE
MY /\\ : | SN\ /\\ ¥ \\ Q CRUSHED STONE (10" DIAMETER OR SMALLER) 2704 CHEROKEE FARM WAY - KNOXVILLE, TN - 37920
fffffff o000 — CONCRETE VALVE 24uml el N (7 Cu. Ft. MIN.) 865-977-9997 - 800-365-2324
" ﬂ k ﬁ BOX—CLOUD UT—045 ‘: —" www.cecinc.com
| | | | . i GREANOUT CRUSHED STONE
| | | D.l. TEE WITH [ 36" (MIN.) REICL
0.00" DIA. CONNECTIONS ARE 7 [| [ STANDARD BURY
| | » | | REQ'D FOOTING
0.00” DIA. ORIFICE . BLOCK
\ \ INV. EL. 000.00 \ \ ' é
\ | | | | . . L
/O | | | 00.0 LF OF 00" DIA. NOTE: I No: Date: Revision::
» | » PIPE OUTLET @ 00.0% LEAVE APPROX. 12" CLEARANCE FROM —
0.00" DIA. \ \ 0.00" DIA. ORIFICE \ \ BLOCKING TO BELL JOINT WHERE B & S * FOR CLARITY, THRUST K1
| B | INV. EL. 000.00 —‘ L FITTINGS ARE USED. 0 BLOCKING AT TEE IS ot .
TR | | RN | | | ———— \I NOT SHOWN. iy, %\\&CAST IN_PLACE
! | | | ] N CONCRETE BLOCKING
00" DIA. PIPE oum-:r/\% /\ ‘ ‘ ‘ p : (1 CUBIC FOOT MIN.)
L \ y | 00" Rep oUTLET [ 1 1 [ 6” GATE VALVE. UNDISTURBED EARTH.
0.00” DIA.— - INV. EL. 000.00 N B STAINLESS STEEL ALL—THREAD INSURE THAT DRAIN
= RODS AND NUTS WITH BITUMINOUS HOLE IS NOT PLUGGED.
L . e o I a P ’
VAT T s At aa COATING AFTER INSTALLATION PRECAST CONGRETE BLOCK
TR PP DA RY 6" MINJ OR ROCK 15°x15"x6”.
\ 90°0°0°8° seorow ven -
TEES, CROSSES & BEND! 1 1
CAST—IN—PLACE 8" THICK COMPACTED 8
CONCRETE BASE FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW AASHTO NO. 57 AGGREGATE PLUG PIECE OF 6" PIPE TO BE USED <OC‘/.74,
(SEE DETAIL A) 6
DETAIL 408 DETAIL 504 DETAIL 505 DETAIL 502
OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKING FIRE HYDRANT WITH VALVE SANITARY LATERALS Qg
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S. w =
N.T.S. = < -
) ( J >.0
o ==
<C < cgeE
T4 g o
oL L Qs
[o]
= 5 ki
ALLEGHENY FOUNDRY CAST IRON FRAME (PATTERN NO. < d 2
345) AND COVER (PATTERN NO. 346) OR APPROVED i = £
CEMENT GROUT JOHN BOUCHARD & SONS EQUAL. COVER SHALL BE FLUSH WITH THE FINAL @ %0
1150 OR APPROVED EQUAL PAVEMENT/GROUND SURFACE. = S
RS U T g S ; gs
\ / e LA ) FINAL PAVEMENT/GROUND SURFACE 1(,3,',_NATR(C(;)§D oD) € I -
C
()]
sy T o GROUT TRACER WIRE SHALL | £ W
OV : g BE INSTALLED IN ALL
B e Ta Y, //\\\//\\\ WATER AND SANITARY
/\\/\\/\\/ /\\// PLASTIC METER BOX PIPE TRENCHES Z
NN OON AND CAST IRON LID
KK « v
NP/ CONCRETE . |z
O U O 3
T ECRETE DIA. PVC RISER FINISH GRADE - CQ
12" MAXIMUM ADJUSTMENT) POURED IN PLACE OR ’ \4
¢ ) PRECAST CONCRETE PVC _COUPLING AND X // // // v ///// // // // // // / TRENCHSHORING
o THREADED CAP WITH A . \\/\\/\\/\\/\Y % \\/\ \\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\ WHEN REQUIRED COMPACTED MINERAL
WATERTIGHT GASKET ——3 45" PVC INJECTION MOLDED AN AN AN AN AN gC\l — AN AN \ /\ /\ /\ /\ /\ AGGREGATE BACKFILL
APPROVED FLEXIBLE GASKET MANHOLE STEPS I ELBOW (BELI‘ & SPIGOT) - o O i
’ APPROVED FLEXIBLE GASKET — N 2 e
¥ — 5 ) % OD MIN ~
’ - \ 0 ’ L CLEAN STONE BEDDING N
8 BEDDING DEPTH:, ODY OD — O
s PVC WYE AN BUT NOT LESS THAN D o
a _ T MUELLER OR FORD 6" NOR MORE THAN 18" 30
. 1 EACH MANHOLE SHALL HAVE A DESIGN ~ 23 =
D /| OF 0.2 FOOT DROP ACROSS MANHOLE PVC LATERAL \ UNDISTURBED EARTH AN ) DEEPEN TRENCH FOR ©%
B / | CURB STOP METER YOKE \ 9" oD 9" JOINTS (OR ENLARGED o8
CONCRETE FILLET /e OD) TO MAINTAIN S
T , ' ? | FULL BEDDING DEPTH ~ 3
N 4’ DIAMETER FLOW FOR PIPE SIZES 24" B o
CONNECTOR o UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE o CONNECTOR - ‘ AND SMALLER 8§ m
- [ HALF SECTION FOR S©
 f— SHORED TRENCH —»-— HALF SECTION FOR oA
SPRING LINE G B SPRING LINE ) | UNSHORED TRENCH n o0
i / 1. THIS DETAIL APPLIES TO STORM AND SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUTS ONO)
; "7 WITH APPROPRIATE CHANGES TO WYE AND PIPE SIZES. non
(u - 2. ALL PVC PIPE AND FITTINGS SHALL BE SDR 35 WITH RUBBER
SRR 7L ” S GASKETED JOINTS.
e = AN
/ /o —
e g LL
IF BASE IS IN ROCK, EXCAVATE 4" MINIMUM PLACE TO SPRING LINE
FLEXIBLE GASKET MATERIAL A L ROCK, EXCAVATE 4 M ORECAST. MONOLITHIC SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT STANDARD DOMESTIC WATER METER WATER PIPE BEDDING DETAIL I q)
PLACE TO SPRING LINE WITH CRUSHED STONE OR OTHER APPROVED SIDEWALL WITH BASE N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S.
INCOMPRESSIBLE MATERIAL. COVER WITH
CONNECT ALL PIPE INVERTS WITH IMPERMEABLE MEMBRANE PRIOR TO POURING E
SMOOTH FLOW CHANNEL. HEIGHT OF CONCRETE. Z
CHANNEL TO BE 0.5 OF PIPE
DIAMETER. SLOPE BENCH AT 1/2" m
PER FOOT TO DRAIN TO CHANNEL m F
S LIJ m )
D) @) R
DETAIL 502 9= - ) C O
- (e 0]
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 208 7)) — 5
N.T.S. _g 8 % < U <
= I
non E m s O
O s I 4]
0Ly s —
O z= O
gh m m al
EN G
noz
Copyright 2023 by Smith Gee Studio, LLC: All drawings and
text contained in these drawings are the property of Smith Gee
Studio, LLC and cannot be used without the express written
permission. Do not scale drawings, if dimensions are needed
but not shown consult architect.
Drawing:
Project Issue Date: 06.30.2023
Project Status: Design Development
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NORTH

PROP. LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
TO BE MARKED IN FIELD (TYP).

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTAINING TEMPORARY SEDIMENT
BASIN CONSTRUCTED DURING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT

OUTFALL O1F

(GOES TO OUTFALL 01)
EXIST. CURB INLET
VIRGINIA AVENUE

OUTFALL O1E

(GOES TO OUTFALL 01)
EXIST. CURB INLET
VIRGINIA AVENUE

OUTFALL 01D

(GOES TO OUTFALL 01)
EXIST. CURB INLET
VIRGINIA AVENUE

OUTFALL 02
EXIST. CURB INLET
VIRGINIA AVENUE

LEGEND

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING EASEMENT

EXISTING RIGHT—OF—WAY

EXISTING INDEX (MAJOR) CONTOUR
EXISTING INTERMEDIATE (MINOR) CONTOUR
EXISTING FENCE LINE

EXISTING ROADWAY CENTERLINE
EXISTING CURB

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT
EXISTING STORM PIPE

EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE
EXISTING GAS LINE

EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE
EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRE
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE
EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE
EXISTING LIGHT POLE

EXISTING POWER POLE

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXISTING SANITARY CLEANOUT
EXISTING WATER METER

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING WATER BOX

. . PROPOSED LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
FS PROPOSED FILTER SOCK
SF PROPOSED SILT FENCE
& PROPOSED INLET PROTECTION
BEFF B PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION EXIT
A PROPOSED CHECK DAM

SHEET KEY

DESCRIPTION DETAIL

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE (+0.00 AC.)

CONSTRUCTION EXIT

o
o
O)

(9]
(o]
(@]
W

SILT FENCE

o
o
O)

(9]
(o]
(@]
W

CONCRETE WASHOUT

INLET PROTECTION

o
o
O)

(9]
(o]
(@]
W

FILTER SOCK

o
o
O)

(9]
(o]
(@]
W

DIVERSION SWALE

o
o
O)

O
(e}
o
>

ROCK CHECK DAM

o
o
O)

O
©
o
>

clclololologcio

PROPERTY INFORMATION

ZONING: RN—4 (GENERAL RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOOD
ZONING DISTRICT)

DISTRICT: 6

WARD: 20

BLOCK NUMBER(S): 20062, 20042

CONTROL MAP: 94

PARCEL: 1, 12

PARCEL ID: 094BB001, 094AEQ012

PROPERTY NOTES

TOTAL LOT AREA: 7.851 ACRES
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE : 60%

NOTES

1. EXISTING PROPERTY DATA IS A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
COMPLETED BY CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
DATED 03/30/2023 AND PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDED
IN THE WESTERN HEIGHTS PHASE 1 INFRASTRUCTURE PACKAGE
DATED 05/25/2023. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
VERIFYING EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFYING THE ENGINEER OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FIELD CONDITIONS AND THESE PLANS
PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

2. SEE SHEET CO01 FOR GENERAL NOTES

3. THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THIS SURVEY IS WITHIN ZONE X
OF THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP IDENTIFIED IN COMMUNITY
PANEL NO 47093C0227G BEARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF

8/5/2013

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS
CONSTRUCTION SET FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION. [T IS
NOT THE ENGINEER’S INTENT THAT ANY SINGLE PLAN SHEET IN
THIS SET OF DOCUMENTS FULL DEPICT ALL WORK ASSOCIATED
WITH THE PROJECT.

SCALE IN FEET

0 30

60

Civil & Environmental
Consultants, Inc.

2704 CHEROKEE FARM WAY - KNOXVILLE, TN - 37920
865-977-9997 - 800-365-2324

www.cecinc.com

No: Date: Revision::
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Copyright 2023 by Smith Gee Studio, LLC: All drawings and
text contained in these drawings are the property of Smith Gee
Studio, LLC and cannot be used without the express written
permission. Do not scale drawings, if dimensions are needed
but not shown consult architect.

Drawing:

INITIAL EPSC PLAN

Project Issue Date: 06.30.2023
Project Status: Design Development

C900




P:\320—000\ 328443\ —CADD \ Dwg \ 328443—CVO1—C901.dwgfC9017 LS:(6/30/2023 — mbrazille) — LP: 6/30/2023 11:01 AM

LEGEND

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING EASEMENT

EXISTING RIGHT—OF—WAY

EXISTING INDEX (MAJOR) CONTOUR
EXISTING INTERMEDIATE (MINOR) CONTOUR
EXISTING FENCE LINE

EXISTING ROADWAY CENTERLINE
EXISTING CURB

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT
EXISTING STORM PIPE

EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE
EXISTING GAS LINE

EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE
EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRE

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE
EXISTING WATER LINE

NORTH

Civil & Environmental

EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE Consultants, Inc.

EXISTING LIGHT POLE 2704 CHEROKEE FARM WAY - KNOXVILLE, TN - 37920
865-977-9997 - 800-365-2324

EXISTING POWER POLE e cecing.com

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXISTING SANITARY CLEANOUT
EXISTING WATER METER

EXISTING FIRE. HYDRANT No: Date: Revision::
EXISTING WATER BOX
1050 PROPOSED INDEX (MAJOR) CONTOUR
1048 PROPOSED INTERMEDIATE (MINOR) CONTOUR
. . PROPOSED LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
SF PROPOSED SILT FENCE

rs rs PROPOSED FILTER SOCK

BELSTHHE L PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION EXIT

[#.27=_"_~ 7;_35 4 PROPOSED EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
PROPOSED INLET PROTECTION

PROP. LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
TO BE MARKED IN FIELD (TYP).

[1s] TEMPORARY STABILIZATION
Ao
DESCRIPTION DETAIL -1 ©
Lu <~
—
L oh e
= @ LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE (+0.00 AC.) E o 'E =
/é I ﬂl- =1 8
A7 7500\ 0 D Eg
CONSTRUCTION EXIT 000 Ll @ led Q §3
Yo C903 = o2
4% 94 /—\ EE d w S
()]
X @ SILT FENCE 000 5 0 5
C903 3 O : : %8
C c d>,)
@ CONCRETE WASHOUT /000 S =3
C903 —
[
000 2
INLET PROTECTION O u )
@ C903
@ FILTER SOCK C090003 Z
b
@ EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 000 m
C904
@ TEMPORARY STABILIZATION 000
C904
<I> OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE 000
C904
AN
= &
® 1o
PROPERTY INFORMATION 218
—
<F:
ZONING: RN—4 (GENERAL RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOOD © 9
ZONING DISTRICT) S E
- O
DISTRICT: 6 22
O
WARD: 20 20 w
oL
OUTFALL 02 BLOCK NUMBER(S): 20062, 20042 O F
EXIST. CURB INLET 0w
VIRGINIA AVENUE CONTROL MAP: 94 29 I
PARCEL: 1, 12
PARCEL ID: 094BB001, 094AEQ12 w
I
TOTAL LOT AREA: 7.851 ACRES I
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE : 60% q)
NOTES Z E
1. EXISTING PROPERTY DATA IS A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY Q0]
COMPLETED BY CMIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
DATED 03/30,/2023 AND PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDED A wn
IN THE WESTERN HEIGHTS PHASE 1 INFRASTRUCTURE PACKAGE
DATED 05/25/2023. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR -
VERIFYING EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO THE S m n
START OF CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFYING THE ENGINEER OF ANY « O) »
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FIELD CONDITIONS AND THESE PLANS oL F o
PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. 95 w C <
—n X — O
2. SEE SHEET COO1 FOR GENERAL NOTES G w ro)
£35% O <
3. THE_PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THIS SURVEY IS WITHIN ZONE X S 9™
OF THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP IDENTIFIED IN COMMUNITY GHz m — 5
PANEL NO 47093C0227G BEARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF e I T
8/5/2013 ks Sy D} o)
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS el m m ud
CONSTRUCTION SET FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION. IT IS =N o
NOT THE ENGINEER'S INTENT THAT ANY SINGLE PLAN SHEET IN Eowm
THIS SET OF DOCUMENTS FULL DEPICT ALL WORK ASSOCIATED noz
WITH THE PROJECT.

WV
(GOES o OUTFALL 01) oREY 0“5‘
EXIST. CURB INLET 0

VIRGINIA AVENUE

Copyright 2023 by Smith Gee Studio, LLC: All drawings and
text contained in these drawings are the property of Smith Gee
Studio, LLC and cannot be used without the express written
permission. Do not scale drawings, if dimensions are needed
but not shown consult architect.

Drawing:

INTERMEDIATE
EPSC PLAN

OUTFALL O1E

(E(>3<(|)SETS (T:?JRgulTrEG-_gr' o Project Issue Date: 06.30.2023

VIRGINIA AVENUE Project Status: Design Development

OUTFALL 01D

(GOES TO OUTFALL 01)
EXIST. CURB INLET

VIRGINIA AVENUE
SCALE IN FEET
g —

0 30 60
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PROPOSED PERMANENT STABILIZATION

SHEET KEY

DESCRIPTION DETAIL

@ LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE (+0.00 AC.)

PERMANENT STABILIZATION /060\

C903

PROPERTY INFORMATION

ZONING:

DISTRICT:
WARD:

BLOCK NUMBER(S):
CONTROL MAP:
PARCEL:

PARCEL ID:

RN—4 (GENERAL RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOOD
ZONING DISTRICT)

6
20

20062, 20042

94

1, 12

094BB001, 094AE012

PROPERTY NOTES

TOTAL LOT AREA: 7.851 ACRES

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE : 60%

NOTES

1. EXISTING PROPERTY DATA IS A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
COMPLETED BY CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
DATED 03/30/2023 AND PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDED
IN THE WESTERN HEIGHTS PHASE 1 INFRASTRUCTURE PACKAGE
DATED 05/25/2023. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
VERIFYING EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFYING THE ENGINEER OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FIELD CONDITIONS AND THESE PLANS
PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

2. SEE SHEET C001 FOR GENERAL NOTES

3.  THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THIS SURVEY IS WITHIN ZONE X
OF THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP IDENTIFIED IN COMMUNITY
PANEL NO 47093C0227G BEARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF

8/5/2013

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS
CONSTRUCTION SET FOR OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION. IT IS
NOT THE ENGINEER'S INTENT THAT ANY SINGLE PLAN SHEET IN
THIS SET OF DOCUMENTS FULL DEPICT ALL WORK ASSOCIATED
WITH THE PROJECT.

SCALE IN FEET

0 30 60

Civil & Environmental
Consultants, Inc.

2704 CHEROKEE FARM WAY - KNOXVILLE, TN - 37920
865-977-9997 - 800-365-2324

www.cecinc.com
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Copyright 2023 by Smith Gee Studio, LLC: All drawings and
text contained in these drawings are the property of Smith Gee
Studio, LLC and cannot be used without the express written
permission. Do not scale drawings, if dimensions are needed
but not shown consult architect.

Drawing:

FINAL EPSC PLAN

Project Issue Date: 06.30.2023
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| 8 MAX 0.C. ‘ FILTER LOG (8", 12" OR 18" TYP.)
‘ ‘ CONCRETE BLOCKS OR SAND BAGS
. N SIZED AS NEEDED (10’ 0.C.)
;( ‘ WATER FLOW
=z SOIIKK 5
= RS EDGE OF PUBLIC ROAD
EXISTING c X WORK AREA s AREA TO BE PROTECTED
GROUNIj\/ ] ; T, g
5 2 /
GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC = A A
i WOOD OR STEEL POST = // | a DUMP STRAP
SEE NOTE 4 / %VQ T o
il // AT LA L AT LA S 1 ' 1” REBAR FOR BAG A
H No' \1"\ "A‘\ L%/ - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ I
I A LA HARLA Y REMOVAL FORM INLET
N SECTION // / A A AN Y 4 DUMP STRAP
WOOD OR STEEL H glE?ETEXIT-'IkERlc N.T.S. y ASTM D 448, SIZE NO. 1 STONE
6" DEPTH WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
POST TYPICALLY . /
48" LONG Z / TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INSTALLATION DETAIL
BACKFILL w/ = // PIPE WHERE NEEDED
£
B’Q“XEG%E’%ATE 3 CONCRETE BLOCKS OR SAND BAGS y SEDIMENT SACK
SIZED AS NEEDED (10’ 0.C.)
-
MIN. ALD"‘AE/NT/FF PLAN VIEW OF TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROAD
FILTERED LACED RUNO |
——
RUNOFF AREA TO BE
| PROTECTED
MINIMUM 5 FASTENERS | L = ©
PER POST \->| o EXISTING NATURAL
/ GROUND EXPANSION RESTRAINT
, 1/4” NYLON ROPE,
COIMPACTED SOIL USE_ WIDE STAPLES OR i e | 50" (MIN.) (/e N WASHERS) DM TRAPS
LARGE—HEADED NAILS,
APPROXIMATELY 12" OF THE : MINIMUM DEPTH = 1" —~1 FILTER SOCK (8", 12” OR 18" TYP.)
FABRIC IS TO BE EMBEDDED i BUBLIC ROAD
WATER FLOW
ASTM D 448, SIZE NO. 1 STONE BAG DETAIL
L L 2o e P ROR /\ 6" DEPTH WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
NOTES: WORK AREA MACHINED RIPRAP % GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SHALL NOTES:
. BE PLACED UNDER ENTIRE 1. BAGS SHOULD BE CLEANED OUT AFTER
1. FILTER CLOTH SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR GEOTEXTILES BOTES: BRSO MEET TEMPORARY DRAINAGE WIDTH OF RIPRAP EVERY RAIN EVENT AND/OR AS
AASHTO DESIGNATION: M288, SEDIMENT CONTROL, SELF SUPPORTED. R ENNEeSEr DRPARTMENT PIPE WHERE NEEDED :
2. WOOD POSTS ARE TYPICALLY 2"X2” OAK AND OTHER HARD WOODS. A LARGER POST IS NECESSARY OF ENVIRONMENT
FOR SOFT WOODS (4”X4”). SPECIFICATIONS SECTION A-A
2. FILTER MEDIA TO BE
3. FASTENERS FOR WOOD POSTS SHOULD BE EITHER WIRE STAPLES OR NAILS. THERE SHALL BE A DISPERSED ON SITE, AS
MINIMUM OF 5 FASTENERS FOR EACH WOOD POST. USE MINIMUM SIZE 17-GAUGE STAPLES WITH A DETERMINED BY ENGINEER
MINIMUM EMBEDDED LENGTH OF 1 INCH INTO THE WOOD AND A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 3/4 INCH
ACROSS. TYPICAL NAIL SIZE IS 1 INCH LONG WITH OVERSIZED NAIL HEAD. FABRIC SHALL NOT BE
ATTACHED TO EXISTING TREES.
4. PLACE SILT FENCE AT LEAST 5 TO 7 FEET AWAY FROM STEEP OR LONG SLOPES TO IMPOUND
STORMWATER RUNOFF.
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S.
STAPLES FOR
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
NOTES:
EARTHEN BERM PERMEABLE
OR SANDBAGS GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 1. PREPARE SOIL BEFORE INSTALLING BLANKETS, INCLUDING APPLICATION OF LIME,
PERMANENT SEEDING MIXTURES FERTILIZER,AND SEED.
B ., 2. GRADE THE SURFACE BEFORE INSTALLATION SO THE GROUND IS SMOOTH AND SOIL
SEEDING DATES GRASS SEED PERCENTAGES DEPTH+MIN. 4" FREEBOARD LOOSE. ALL GULLIES, RILLS, AND OTHER DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE FINE GRADED
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
KENTUCKY 31 FESCUE 88%
FEBRUARY 1 TO JULY 1 NATIVE MATERIAL 3. SPREAD SEED BEFORE BLANKET INSTALLATION.
ENGL|SH RYE 12% (OPT'ONAL)
SECTION B-B . 4. REMOVE ALL LARGE ROCKS, DIRT CLODS, STUMPS, ROOTS, GRASS CLUMPS, TRASH,
KENTUCKY 31 FESCUE 60% ] 2 AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS FROM THE SOIL SURFACE TO ALLOW DIRECT CONTACT
1/8" DIA. BETWEEN THE SOIL AND BLANKET.
JUNE 1 TO AUGUST 15 ENGLISH RYE 25% STEEL WIRE _
5. PLACE BLANKET 2—-3 FEET OVER THE TOP OF THE SLOPE AND INTO AN EXCAVATED
GERMAN MILLET 15% 4" END TRENCH 12" DEEPx6” WIDE. BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE TRENCH AFTER
STAPLING.
KENTUCKY 31 FESCUE 70% 10' MIN
: 6. ROLL THE BLANKETS (A.) DOWN OR (B.) HORIZONTALLY ACROSS THE SLOPE.
AUGUST 1 TO DECEMBER 1 ENGLISH RYE 20% STAPLE DETAIL
7.  OVERLAP ADJACENT ROLLS A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES.
WHITE CLOVER 10%
PERMEABLE 8. PIN THE BLANKET TO THE GROUND USING STAPLES OR PINS IN A 3'
KENTUCKY 31 FESCUE 83% / EESQEXTILE CENTER—TO—CENTER PATTERN, OR AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
DECEMBER 1 TO FEBRUARY 1 " . im
ENGLISH RYE 17% B -1 B ;{ﬁm_:';'-%?%o 48'x24 9. WHEN BLANKETS MUST BE SPLICED DOWN THE SLOPE, PLACE BLANKETS END OVER
/ END (SHINGLE STYLE) WITH APPROXIMATELY 12" OVERLAP. STAPLE THROUGH
SOURCE_TDOT STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS BLACK LETTERS OVERLAPPED AREA, APPROXIMATELY 12" APART.
10" (MIN.) — 6" HEIGHT |/ A 10. EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL 5:1 SLOPES WITH A
°| concReTE [H] . —— ANCHOR TOP EDGE MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES OF TOPSOIL
TEMPORARY SEEDING MIXTURES WASHOUT] 1-1/4" LAG SCREWS i/ S OF BLANKET IN '
WITH WASHERS 12"x6” TRENCH 11. FOR ALL SLOPES 3:1 OR STEEPER, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
SEEDING DATES GRASS SEED PERCENTAGES o of (TENSAR NORTH AMERICAN GREEN S150 OR APPROVED EQUAL) INSTALLED PER
| I ——23x3 woop PREPARED & SEEDED MANUFACTURERS’ RECOMMENDATIONS SHALL BE USED IN PLACE OF STRAW MULCH.
ITALIAN RYE 50% _ - POST, 8' LONG 6" MIN. TOPSOIL LAYER
JANUARY 1 TO MAY 1 N — 12. FOR PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF DRAINAGE DITCHES, INSTALL TURF
SUMMER OATS 50% | 1 | 277 1l REINFORCEMENT MATTING (TENSAR NORTH AMERICAN GREEN SC250 OR APPROVED
v TYPE "ABOVE GRADE" \= EQUAL) INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS’ RECOMMENDATIONS.
MAY 1 TO JULY 15 SUDAN—SORGHURM 100%
CONCRETE WASHOUT SIGN DETAIL 13. REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR SPECIFIC INSTALLATION
MAY 1 TO JULY 15 STARR MILLET 100% PLAN (OR EQUIVALENT) 12" OVERLAP AT ENDS OF STAPLES PROCEDURES.
(STAPLE PATTERN A)
SALBOA RYE p— BLANKETS OR MATTING
JULY 15 TO JANUARY 1
ITALIAN RYE 33% NOTES:
SOURCE_TDOT STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS 1. ACTUAL LAYOUT DETERMINED IN FIELD.
2. THE CONCRETE WASHOUT SIGN SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN
5 FT. OF THE TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY. ANCHOR EDGE
OF BLANKET IN EROSION CONTROL
12"x6” TRENCH BLANKET OR MATTING
A
DETAIL 904 DETAIL 905 =7 DETAIL 906
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S.
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NOTES:

ISOMETRIC VIEW

APPROXIMATE EXISTING
GROUND SURFACE

DETAIL 907

DIVERSION SWALE
N.T.S.

1. CHECK SLOTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

2. STAKING OR STAPLING LAYOUT PER
MANUFACTURER'’S SPECIFICATIONS.

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

MINIMUM LATER SLOPE =1.5%
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SECTION A — A

‘L' = THE DISTANCE SUCH THAT POINTS ‘A’
‘B’ ARE OF EQUAL ELEVATION.

| !L!

VIEW LOOKING UPSTREAM

NOTE:

KEY STONE INTO THE DITCH BANKS AND
EXTEND IT BEYOND THE ABUTMENTS A
MINIMUM OF 18" TO PREVENT OVER
FLOW AROUND DAM.

AND

- POINT B’
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SPACING BETWEEN CHECK DAMS

DETAIL 908

ROCK CHECK DAM
N.T.S.

. A O» KA
S 1o L AL
RN PP s TR
R T e —
I

POINT 'B’

A NN

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES:

1. A SPECIFIC INDIVIDUAL SHALL BE DESIGNATED TO BE RESPONSIBLE

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS ON PROJECT SITE.  THIS INDIVIDUAL
MUST HAVE COMPLETED THE "FUNDAMENTALS OF EROSION PREVENTION AND

SEDIMENT CONTROL” COURSE OR AN EQUIVALENT COURSE.

FOR 14. WHERE APPROPRIATE, SURFACE WATER FLOWING TOWARD CONSTRUCTION
AREA SHALL BE DIVERTED AROUND THE CONSTRUCTION AREA USING DIKES,
TO REDUCE EROSION POTENTIAL.

156. ALL ROCK SHALL BE CLEAN, HARD ROCK CONTAINING NO SAND, DUST, OR
ORGANIC MATERIAL.

2. REFER TO THE TENNESSEE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL HANDBOOK
FOR DESIGN CRITERIA AND GUIDELINES FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES.

3. CLEARING AND GRUBBING MUST BE HELD TO THE MINIMUM NECESSARY FOR
GRADING AND EQUIPMENT OPERATION.

4. CONSTRUCTION MUST BE SEQUENCED TO MINIMIZE THE EXPOSURE TIME OF
CLEARED SURFACE AREA.

5. CONSTRUCTION STAGING AND PHASING IS CRITICAL TO REDUCING SEDIMENT
RUNOFF FROM SITE.

6. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES MUST BE IN PLACE AND FUNCTIONAL BEFORE
EARTH MOVING OPERATIONS BEGIN, AND MUST BE PROPERLY CONSTRUCTED
AND MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

7. ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE CHECKED TWICE WEEKLY AND
AFTER EACH RAINFALL. CHECK DAILY DURING PROLONGED RAINFALL.

8. CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS MUST BE KEPT FROM ENTERING THE STORM
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM.

9. STOCKPILED SOIL SHALL BE PROTECTED AND LOCATED FAR ENOUGH FROM
STREAMS AND DRAINAGEWAYS SO THAT RUNOFF CANNOT CARRY SEDIMENT
DOWNSTREAM.

10. VEGETATIVE GROUND COVER SHALL NOT BE DESTROYED, REMOVED OR
DISTURBED MORE THAN 10 CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO GRADING.

11. TEMPORARY SOIL STABILIZATION WITH APPROPRIATE ANNUAL VEGETATION IS
REQUIRED WHEN GRADING OPERATIONS ARE TEMPORARILY HALTED FOR OVER
14 DAYS AND ON SOIL STOCKPILES.

12. PERMANENT SOIL STABILIZATION WITH PERENNIAL VEGETATION IS REQUIRED
WHEN GRADING OPERATIONS ARE COMPLETE AND/OR CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS WILL NOT IMPACT THE DISTURBED AREA. CONTRACTOR SHALL
INSPECT THE SITE PERIODICALLY TO REPAIR AND RE—-ESTABLISH
VEGETATION TO DAMAGED AREAS.

13. STAKED AND ENTRENCHED SILT FENCE MUST BE INSTALLED ALONG THE
BASE OF ALL FILLS AND CUTS, ON THE DOWNHILL SIDES OF STOCKPILED
SOIL, AND ALONG STREAM BANKS IN CLEARED AREAS TO PREVENT EROSION
INTO STREAMS. SILT FENCE MAY BE REMOVED AT THE BEGINNING OF THE
WORK DAY, BUT MUST BE REPLACED AT THE END OF THE WORK DAY OR
PRIOR TO FORECASTING RAIN EVENTS.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN SILT FENCES AND OTHER EROSION CONTROL
DEVICES FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT, TO ENSURE EFFECTIVENESS,
UNTIL ACCEPTED BY THE OWNER, AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE
OWNER. IF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES CEASE DUE TO  WEATHER RELATED
CAUSES, THEN THE CONTRACTOR WILL ENSURE THAT THE SITE IS PROPERLY
STABILIZED AND ALL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES ARE MAINTAINED AND
FUNCTIONAL DURING THOSE PERIODS OF INACTIVITY.

CONSTRUCTION  EXIT —  CONTRACTOR  SHALL INSTALL TEMPORARY
CONSTRUCTION EXIT PRIOR TO ANY EARTHWORK OPERATIONS, CONSTRUCTION
EXIT  SHALL LOCATED AS SHOWN. CONSTRUCTION EXIT SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOW OF
MUD TO PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—-WAYS. ALL MATERIAL SPILLED, DROPPED,
WASHED OR TRACKED FROM VEHICLES OR SITE ONTO ADJACENT ROADWAYS
SHALL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY FROM THE ROADWAY.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING OUT AND PROPER DISPOSAL
OF ALL DEBRIS WITHIN THE STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, INCLUDING SILT
FROM FLUMES, PIPES, ECT., PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

MEASURES SHOWN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL REPRESENT THE
MINIMUM ANTICIPATED. ADDITIONAL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS
NECESSARY THAT WILL PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING THE SITE DUE TO
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS OR ACCIDENTS.

THE GRADING CONTRACTOR AND BUILDING CONTRACTOR WILL REFRAIN FROM
DOING ANY WORK OUTSIDE OF THE DELINEATED LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

ROADS SHALL BE STABILIZED BY APPLYING STONE ONCE SUBGRADE
ELEVATION IS ACHIEVED.

ALL SILT FENCE IS TO BE TYPE A EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFIED DIFFERENTLY.

EROSION CONTROL MATTING TO BE JUTE MESH(OR APPROVED EQUAL) AND
INSTALLED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS.

SPILLS TO BE REPORTED PER KNOX COUNTY SPILL REPORTING GUIDELINES.

Civil & Environmental
Consultants, Inc.

2704 CHEROKEE FARM WAY - KNOXVILLE, TN - 37920
865-977-9997 - 800-365-2324

www.cecinc.com

No: Date: Revision::
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Copyright 2023 by Smith Gee Studio, LLC: All drawings and
text contained in these drawings are the property of Smith Gee
Studio, LLC and cannot be used without the express written
permission. Do not scale drawings, if dimensions are needed
but not shown consult architect.
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MOCK-UPS

MATERIAL LEGEND

CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE/ PROVIDE 4x4 SQUARE MOCK-UP'S FOR REVIEW BY LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

-CONCRETE TO INCLUDE COLOR, FINISH, SAWCUT, AND EXPANSION JOINTS

-PAVERS TO INCLUDE COLOR, FINISH, PATTERN, SAND SWEPT JOINTS

1. (P-2) DECOMPOSED GRANITE
2. (P-1) CONCRETE PAVER
3. (C-1) CONCRETE PAVING

ENG. SHOP DWGS AND SUBMITTALS

CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE/ PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS AND/OR PRODUCT CUT
SHEETS FOR REVIEW BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1. JOINTING PATTERN FOR (C-3) CONCRETE WALLS
2. (M-2) STEEL HANDRAIL

SAMPLES

CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE/ PROVIDE SAMPLES FOR REVIEW
BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1. (S-1) LANDSCAPE STONE
2. (S-2) BRICK VENEER

3. ($-3) COUNTERTOP

4. (X-1) PLAYGROUND SURFACING
5. (X-2) PLAYGROUND TURF

COORDINATION ITEMS

CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW PROPOSED HARDSCAPE ITEMS IN LEGEND AND IDENTIFY WHICH ITEMS
OVERLAP IN SCOPE BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND OTHER DISCIPLINES. IN THE EVENT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES FOUND IN THE PLANS IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

1. ELECTRIC SERVICE TO FIGHT FIXTURES
2.  DRAIN ROUTING

CONCRETE

(C-1) CONCRETE PAVING

COLOR: STANDARD GRAY

FINISH: LIGHT BROOM

NOTE: EXPANSION JOINTING: 30" O.C. MAX. (TYP.); REF. PLANS. 3/8"

FIBERBOARD EXPANSION JOINT; CAULK TO MATCH CONCRETE (TYP.);

CONTROL JOINTING: REF. LAYOUT PLANS; SAWCUT 1/4 DEPTH OF CONCRETE (TYP.)
SIZE: 4" THICK (PEDESTRIAN)

(C-2) CONCRETE STAIRS

COLOR: STANDARD GRAY

FINISH: MATCH ADJACENT CONCRETE

EXPANSION JOINTING: 30' O.C. MAX. (TYP); REF. PLANS. 3/8"

FIBERBOARD EXP. JOINT, CAULK TO MATCH CONCRETE (SUBMIT

SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT).

CONTROL JOINTING: REF. PLANS FOR LAYOUT. SAWCUT 1/3 DEPTH OF CONCRETE.
NOTE: REFER TO GRADING PLANS FOR EXACT NUMBER OF RISERS

(C-3) CONCRETE WALL

COLOR: NATURAL GRAY

FINISH: ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE, WITH INTERNAL VIBRATION

EXPANSION JOINTING: 30" O.C. MAX. (TYP.);

REF. PLANS, 3/8" FIBER BOARD EXPANSION JOINT, CAULK TO MATCH CONCRETE (TYP.)
CONTROL JOINT: REF. LAYOUT PLANS; SAWCUT 1/4" DEPTH OF CONCRETE (TYP.)

(C-4) STAMPED CONCRETE

COLOR: DAVIS COLORS BRICK RED 160

FINISH: RUNNING BOND USED BRICK, FM-5100 $/O

EXPANSION JOINTING: 30' O.C. MAX. (TYP.);

REF. PLANS, 3/8" FIBER BOARD EXPANSION JOINT, CAULK TO MATCH CONCRETE (TYP.)
CONTROL JOINT: REF. LAYOUT PLANS; SAWCUT 1/4" DEPTH OF CONCRETE (TYP.)

STONE

(S-1) LANDSCAPE STONE

TYPE: MEXICAN BEACH PEBBLES
COLOR: GRAY

SIZE: 24"

SUPPLIER: THE ROCK PLACE

(S-2) BRICK VENEER

MANUFACTURER: MATCH ARCHITECTURE
MODEL: MATCH ARCHITECTURE

COLOR: MATCH ARCHITECTURE

(S-3) COUNTERTOP

MATERIAL: VICOSTONE

SIZE: REF. DETAILS

COLOR: CONCRETO BQ8860

FINISH: HONED

SUPPLIER: TRITONSTONE OR APPROVED EQUAL;
SUBMIT SAMPLE OF PROPOSED STONE FOR APPROVAL

METAL

(M-1) STEEL EDGING
MANUFACTURER: PERMALOC
MODEL: CLEANLINE

SIZE: 3/16" x 5.5"

COLOR: BLACK
INSTALLATION: REF. DETAILS

(M-2) STEEL HANDRAIL
MANUFACTURER: LOCAL FABRICATOR
FSIZE: REF. DETAILS

COLOR: BLACK

INSTALLATION: REF. DETAIL

(M-3) ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL
MANUFACTURER: AMERISTAR

MODEL: ECHELON Il - MAJESTIC 2 RAIL
MATERIAL: ALUMINUM

HEIGHT: 48"

COLOR: BLACK

INSTALLATION: REF. DETAIL

DRAINS

(D-1) AREA DRAIN

MANUFACTURER: NYLOPLAST

MODEL: 12" DOME

COLOR: BLACK

INSTALLATION: REF. MANUFACTURER'S SPECS

NOTE: REF, CIVIL ENGINEER DRAWINGS FOR ALL UNDERGROUND PIPE
SIZES, ROUTING & SLOPES

AMENITIES

(A-1) TABLE

MANUFACTURER: FORMS+SURFACES

MODEL: APEX TABLE ENSEMBLE

MATERIAL: RECYCLED TEAK

COLOR: ALUMINUM TETXTURE

SIZE: 48" SQUARE

PART NUMBER: STAPX-OBA/C

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(A-2) BIKE RACK

MANUFACTURER: FORMS + SURFACES

MODEL: ELEVEN BIKE RACK

SIZE:  3.25"W x 24.75'L x 34.5'H

COLOR: BALCK TEXTURE

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(A-3) GRILL

MANUFACTURER: BLAZE GRILLS

MODEL: BLAZE 32-INCH 4-BURNER PROPANE GAS GRILL
SKU: BLZ-4LTE2MG-LP

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION
NOTE: COORDINATE GAS SERVICE WITH MEP ENGINEER

(A-4) DRINKING FOUNTAIN

MANUFACTURER: ELKAY

MODEL: LK4420DB FREESTANDING TUBULAR ADA DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH PET BOWL
COLOR: BLACK

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(A-5) OVERHEAD STRUCTURE

MANUFACTURER: POLIGON

MODEL: DB115 - SINGLE COLUMN LINE FLAT SUSPENDED LATILLA
COLOR: BLACK

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

LIGHTING

NOTE: REFER TO ELECTRICAL ENGINEER'S PLANS FOR TECHNICAL
INFORMATION, POWER, CALCULATIONS, ETC.

NOTE: LIGHTING IS SHOWN FOR AESTHETIC AND LOCATION
COORDINATION ONLY

(L-1) STREET LIGHT

MANUFACTURER: SIGNIFY

SERIES: PUREFORM LED AREA MEDIUM P26
LUMINARE: TBD BY ELECTRICAL

COLOR: BLACK

COLOR TEMPERATURE: 3000K

HEIGHT: REFERENCE ELECTRICAL

(L-2) BOLLARD LIGHT

MANUFACTURER: FORMS + SURFACES

MODEL: APTOS BOLLARD

COLOR: BLACK

COLOR TEMPERATURE: 3000K

NOTE: INSTALL PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATION

(L-3) PEDESTRIAN POLE LIGHT

MANUFACTURER: FORMS + SURFACES

MODEL: 3RIVERS PEDESTRIAN LIGHT

COLOR: BLACK

COLOR TEMPERATURE: 3000K

NOTE: INSTALL PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATION

PLAYGROUND

(X-1a) PLAYGROUND SURFACING

MANUFACTURER: SURFACE AMERICA

MODEL: PLAYBOUND POURED-IN-PLACE PLAYGROUND SURFACING
COLOR: LIGHT GRAY

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(X-1b) PLAYGROUND SURFACING

MANUFACTURER: SURFACE AMERICA

MODEL: PLAYBOUND POURED-IN-PLACE PLAYGROUND SURFACING
COLOR: LIGHT GRAY

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(X-1c) PLAYGROUND SURFACING

MANUFACTURER: SURFACE AMERICA

MODEL: PLAYBOUND POURED-IN-PLACE PLAYGROUND SURFACING
COLOR: LIGHT GRAY

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(x-1d) PLAYGROUND SURFACING

MANUFACTURER: SURFACE AMERICA

MODEL: PLAYBOUND POURED-IN-PLACE PLAYGROUND SURFACING
COLOR: LIGHT GRAY

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(X-2) PLAYGROUND TURF

MANUFACTURER: SYNLAWN

MODEL: PLAY PLATINUM

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(X-3) SWING

MANUFACTURER: LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES

MODEL: OODLE SWING

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(X-4) HILLSIDE SLIDE

MANUFACTURER: LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES

MODEL: SLIDEWINDER

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(X-5) ROPE CLIMBER

MANUFACTURER: LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES

MODEL: ROPE PULL

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(X-6) SINGLE HILL LOOP

MANUFACTURER: LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES

MODEL: SINGLE HILL LOOP

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION

(X-7) HILLSIDE CLIMBER

MANUFACTURER: LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES

MODEL: CLIMBING SPHERE

INSTALLED: PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION
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